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INFORMATION

I .This catalogue collects all the parts (components) in series of 1-1.8 ton R fork lift trucks, such as SIMPLEX, DUPLEX and TRIPLEX .And SIMPLEX includes N
and R types.

II.Looking up methods:
) Users can lookup the part (component) series humber according to the truck’s rated load and mast types, and then you can find the drawing codes and

standards of the part (the component) in terms of the series number.
IT) On the top right corner, there is an expression of rated load and mast types which are applicable for this assembly. Furthermore , please lookup the
parts(components)which used for different lift height distinctively in the Schedule.

III. When you order the parts (components), the truck’s Model, factory number ,mast height, code Number of drawing, name and quantity should be given when
ordering the parts or the components.

IV. It is recommended to use the parts and components made by us for ideal the service and maintenance.

V. We reserve the right of the change of the truck in construction for improving our products without notice. For the details of changes, please consult with sales

department of Hangzhou Forklift Truck Co., Itd.

©Feb 2010 4" edition  ZHEJIANG HANGCHA ENGINEERING MACHINERY CO., LTD.
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31| gL 1-1.8t 3 Z41'1%¢ 1-1.8t TRIPLEX 90

Fig.31 | Tilt cylinder




A1 T 2 %1714 (RE) SIMPLEX (R-TYPE)
Fig.1 Lifting part 1-1.8t
FESERESR
FF
ltem e L HR Remarks or YRR
No Part No. Description Series No Code No.
17 -
37 16 PE—
36 9 5 S N15M300-01000
(=] - - -
1 | N15M300-010000-000 Fork assembly 1-1.5t 0-000
4 T, f;_l]‘ v -
i . N18M300-010000-000 BRLE 1.8t N18M300-01000
})K S Fork assembly 0-000
S A
” 11 ) i HIR N15M300-02000
. & r ;!S b 2 | N15M300-020000-002 L oad bracket 0-002
13 T SRR Fig.7 R15M300-30000
25 28 33 _ _ DI ORI
- 31510 3 | RI5M300-300000-000 Fork shelf assembly 1-1.5t 0-000
46 7 HH 24 pb H
30 U X T X B R Fig.7 R18M300-30000
R18M300- -
J 5 8M300-300000-000 Fork shelf assembly 1.8t 0-000
A T B T . N15M300-40000
: 4 | N15M300-4 - L Fig.
2 7 < © 5M300-400000-000 Lift cylinder,left 19.8 0-000
i 5 6 % _ N15M300-
1 ! 5 | N15M300-500000-000 .Eﬁ.&”wﬁ.l Fig.8 5M300-50000
N AlRlg 18 Lift cylinder,right 0-000
N < | Wik -
N 6 | N15M300-600000-002 {.*?M.hﬁ Fig.9 N15M300-60000
g A > - Tilt cylinder 0-002
- f Falz _
& N ik 7 | N15M300-001000-000 ki N15M300-00100
\\\\\\ N Pin shaft 0-000
! NN 35 12K M10 X 1.25% 20 N30M300-00400
N i i %
< SHE T 8 | N3OM300-004000-000 | g4 110125 20 0-000
N RS Z
5 B B R Fig.3 R15M300-03000
N - -
A 9 | R15M300-030000-000 Chain 115t 0-000
o B 4% ik Fig.3 R18M300-03000
R18M300-030000-000 Chain Lat 0-000
= ST j
2] 10 | NI5M300-000012-000 s 2 N15M300-00001
o1 /3 Adjusting gasket 2-000
P24 M12 X 1.25X 40 R15M300-00001
11| RISM300-000013-000 | g \115 % 1 95 40 3-000
g 12
12 | GB93-87 Washer 12 GB93-87




A1 T A 2% (RED) SIMPLEX (R-TYPE)
Fig.1 Lifting part 1-1.8t
£FHEUERER
a5 # .
tem s 2K = Remarks or Series YR
No. Part No. Description ot No Code No.
g 12
13 GB97.1-85 Washer 12
o
14 780708F1-G00 !F‘]i% 1-1.5t 780708F1-G00
Chain wheel
o
780708A-G00 !F‘]i% 1.8t 780708A-G00
Chain wheel
15 GB894.1-86 il 40
Snap ring 40
CNES . R15M300-10000
16 R15M300-100000-000 Outer mast Fig.5 0-000
il -
17 R15M300-200000-000 NI Fig.5 R15M300-20000
Inner mast 0-000
AR M10X 1
18 | GBI1152-89 Oil cup M10X 1
Mk
19 780708F1-G00 . -2008.3 780708F1-G00
Bearing cap
Mk
780708A-G00 . 2008.4- 780708A-G00
Bearing cap
12K M14X 1.5X 45
20 | GB894.1-86 Bolt M14 X 1.5X 45
21 R15M300-100000-000 $EEE R15M300-10000
Bearing liner 0-000
#PE 8 R15M300-20000
22 GB97.1-85 Washer 8 0-000
1 8
23 GB93-87 Washer 8
24T M8 X 30
24 | GBT0-85 Screw M8 X 30
N 3% -
25 R15M300-700000-000 i A2 Fig.10 R15M300-70000

Oil pipe system

0-000




A1 T A 2 %118 (RE) SIMPLEX (R-TYPE)
Fig.1 Lifting part 1-1.8t
ZEERE
5 % il
ltem e Eyi = Ylg
. 2 Remarks or
Part No. Description Q't Code No.
37 17 . No. y Series No
36 = oy - -
26 N30M300-000016-000 FRA WRET ) N30M300-000016
g ~ Screw 000
!_ g 18
14 —H o 27 GB93-87 2
%& ?: " Washer 18
26 15 r U g N15N450-000005-
27 " 12 - - ~
4 Q My 2 28 N15N450-000005-000 U- Bolt 2 000
25 28 33 W2RE M8
31 10 . _ R
U = . 29 | GB6170-86 Nut M8 8
2 30
> 29 JEHJE 8 N30N450-000013-
N30N450-000013- 4
Q J\\J 5 30 30N450-000013-000 Washer 8 000
2 -TLE | IE > B I24TM20 X 64 N30M300-000008-
> 2 XV 1 N30M300- - 2
> il N : . 7 3 30M300-000008-000 Bolt M20 X 64 000
> A1 IEREM20
§ % N / 1|8 818 32 GB6170-86 Nut M20 2
11Xk 2 - _ _
g A7 > 7 33 N30M300-000009-000 &Y 2 N30M300-000009
F g i Plug 000
S g 18 I M12 X 25
QU B _ N o
N § . 34 GB5783-86 Bolt M12X 25 1
SN’ 12 M14X1.5%X30 N30M300-006000-
S L LN NEA{ B e - - ”
.‘\\\\\\ _ 12 12 35 N30M300-006000-000 Bolt M14X 1.5 30 4 000
2 o _ i
36 N30M300-000014-000 %ﬁﬁi 2 N30M300-000014
g Slide liner 000
g 3 R i -
R 37 | N30M300-000015-000 AR 2 N30M300-000015
Adjusting shim 000




A 2 T 2 %174 (NE) SIMPLEX (N-TYPE)
Fig.2 Lifting part 1-1.8t
_ HERE A
f::: r5 LR g Rem.arks or PR
No. Part No. Description Qty Series No Code No.

1 | N15M300-010000-W00 kay;i’ifbly 2 1-1.5t gl_ﬁlc\)/(l)soo-omoo
N18M300-010000-000 kaj;;?éﬁrfbly 2 18t ON_t%'(\)’BOO'OlOOO

g -
2 | N15M300-020000-002 Loiﬁ :Zket 1 g_t%l;/lBOO 02000

TR l‘_Tll‘ : ig. -
3 | N15M300-300000-001 | _ kF; ﬁélfa;sgﬁ oy | lF_'lgl; g_t%ll/IBOO 30000

TR ig. -
N18M300-300000-000 Forli i;"ags’;ﬁq oy | L Fl'98 t7 gl_tilglfﬁoo 30000

52
4 | N15M300-400000-000 Li:fgﬁiﬁfeﬁ 1 Fig.8 ON_%)SO'S’BOO"‘OOOO
5 | N15M300-500000-000 | . fﬁjlﬁfdﬁfght 1 Fig.8 81-250?300-50000
6 | N15M300-600000-002 Tﬁﬁti;ﬁnﬁi r 2 Fig.9 ON_%)%';/BOO'GOOOO
7 | N30M300-000001-000 Chainﬁ ?:tifr right | L ?_%%?300-00000
8 | N30M300-000002-000 Chairiipyrz?:ctﬁor,left 1 2N_?E)(E)IEJ/BOO-OOOOO
24 22 23 SRSV -
9 | N15M300-030000-000 %Céif:‘n’jk 2 f'f:t 5_33?300-03000
N18M300-030000-000 %éi::n’jk 2 Fl'%f S_E%IS/BOO-OEOOO
i X >36m I~
10 | GB5787-86 fﬁ '\'\/’I':X 228 4 ;2( gaﬁ

5 >3.6m It -
11 | N30M300-000003-000 vivﬁfi 4 gﬁgeﬁ 3N_E'(’)C(J)I(\J/BOO 00000
12 | N30M300-000004-000 Slfve 4 2;%“6”* 4N_E»(’)C(J)l(\)/l300-00000




K2 Fay ity 248173 (NE) SIMPLEX (N-TYPE)
Fig.2 Lifting part 1-1.8t
ZyEEUER
e ¥ =R
ltem K5 AR = kg
Part No Description . Remarks or Code N
. ' ode No.
No. QY | Series No
- - ke -
13 N15M300-002000 BEALS I 2 N15M300-002000-000
000 Plate
N30M300-003000- I2FEMB X 1.25 X 16
14 000 Bolt M8 1.25% 16 2 N30M300-003000-000
o
15 780708F1-G00 ?&% 2 1-1.5t 780708F1-G00
Chain wheel
o
780708A-G00 ?&% 2 1.8t 780708A-G00
Chain wheel
i 1
16 GB894.1-86 }él__] 40 2
Snap ring 40
N15M300-100000- NS .
17 000 Outer mast 1 Fig.6 N15M300-100000-000
- - e
18 | NiSM300-200000 ATIR 1 Fig.6 N15M300-200000-000
000 Inner mast
N15M300-001000- GEEH
19 000 Pin shaft 4 N15M300-001000-000
N30M300-004000- B2 M10X 1.25X 20
20 000 Bolt M10X 1.25 X 20 4 N30M300-004000-000
Wit M10Xx 1
21 GB1152-89 Oil cup M10X 1 6
2 | N15M300-000005- ﬁh.’%jﬂ 2 N15M300-000005-000
24 22 23 000 Bearing cap
N15M300-005000- B2 M14X 1.5 X 45
23 000 BOIt M14 X 1.5 45 4 N15M300-005000-000
24 | N1SM300-000006- ﬁm 2 N15M300-000006-000
000 Bearing liner
R . y 2
25 N15M300-700000 ) (EE_E RS 1 Fig.10 N15M300-700000-000
000 Oil pipe system
N15M300-000007- U TR
26 000 U- Bolt 2 N15M300-000007-000




K2 Fay ity 244173 (NE) SIMPLEX (N-TYPE)
Fig.2 Lifting part 1-1.8t
ZyEEUER
=2 # =R
ltem K5 AR = kg
Part No Description . Remarks or Code N
. ' ode No.
No. QY | Series No
IR REMS
27 GB6170-86 Nut M8 8
= L[
28 N30N450-000013-000 J 1B 4 N30N450-000013-000
Washer 8
24T M20 X 64
L2050 29 N30M300-000008-000 Screw M20 X 64 2 N30M300-000008-000
BXREM20
30 GB6170-86 Nut M20 2
LT
31 N30M300-000009-000 Plug 2 N30M300-000009-000
ST 3 e A
32 N15M300-000012-000 /Hj.ﬂu.]miu 2 N15M300-000012-000
Adjusting gasket
33 | NISM300-000013-000 |  AFEMI2x125x120 |, N15M300-000013-000
Bolt M12x1.25x 120
P 12
34 GB93-87 Washer 12 3
P 12
35 GB97.1-85 Washer 12 2
[ER
36 N30M300-000014-000 ﬂ.fmﬁi 2 N30M300-000014-000
Slide liner
24 22 23 iEesr Y3
37 N30M300-000015-000 L . 2 N30M300-000015-000
Adjusting shim
B2 M14X 1.5X 30
38 N30M300-006000-000 Bolt M14 X 1.5X 30 4 N30M300-006000-000
P 8
39 GB97.1-85 Washer 8 2
P58
40 GB93-87 Washer 8 2
! X
41 GB70-85 BRET M8 30 2

Screw M8X 30




& 2 & 2174 (NED) SIMPLEX (N-TYPE)
Fig.2 Lifting part 1-1.8t
#EEUER
R 4 R
ltem R &R B YRS
Part No. Description ; Remarks or Code No
No. QY | series No '
96 37 32 42 N30M300-000016-000 |)E;;iri’%vﬂ 2 N30M300-000016-000
10 ‘ ] 18
43 GB93-87 Washer 18 2
IEFE M12 X 25
44 GB5783-86 Bolt M12 % 25 1

24 22 23




&3 BEEA R 248073 (RAE) SIMPLEX (R-TYPE)
Fig.3 Chain 1-1.8t
ZyEEUER
P # %)
ltem R Eyi = L]
Part No Description | Remarks or Code N
. ' ode No.
No. QY | Series No
A R15M300-030000-000 tﬁf;;nhk 1 1-1.5t R15M300-030000-000
v/ I“TZI\ .
B R18M300-030000-000 %if;;nﬁi 1 1.8t R18M300-030000-000
e 7 Q)
1 1.5M3H-002001 B4 (1) 1 1-1.5t 1.5M3H-002001
Connector(1)
e KA
R18M300-030001-000 B4 (1) 1 1.8t R18M300-030001-000
Connector(1)
12 FFEM16 X 1.5
2 GB6171-86 NUt M16 X 1.5 6 1-1.5t
74 3.2X35
3 GB91-86 Pin3.2 % 35 2 1.8t
A
4 1.5M3H-002002 . 2 1-1.5t 1.5M3H-002002
Pin shaft
e
N18M300-030003-000 . 2 1.8t N18M300-030003-000
Pin shaft
LH1223 54 See OP.Parts
5 R15M300-030100-W00 Chain LH1223 1 1-1.5t R15M300-030100-W00
R18M300-030100-W00 LH1234 f % 1 | SeeOPParts | o eM300-030100-W00
\ Chain LH1234 1.8t
fetie £ 437 S
6 6 1.5M3H-002003 ﬂ%ﬁjﬁj\(z) 1 1-1.5t 1.5M3H-002003
Connector(2)
bt & 4323
? R18M300-030002-000 ﬂ%ﬁjﬁj\(z) 1 1.8t R18M300-030002-000
Connector(2)
H4 3.2X 24
7| GBOL-E6 Pin3.2X 24 2




fi%=

<Optional Parts>

=
Em I\i. A 5(1-1.5t) B 5(1.8t)
T m 5 = EA s = EAY
Lift Height Part No. Description Part No. Description
2500 R15M250-030000-000 B 34 LH1223x83 R18M250-030000-000 B4 LH1234x83
2700 R15M270-030000-000 M B LH1223%89 R18M270-030000-000 MRk LH1234%89
3000 (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD)
3300 R15M330-030000-000 Bl LH1223%105 R18M330-030000-000 B4 LH1234x105
3500 R15M350-030000-000 B4 LH1223x109 R18M350-030000-000 B LH1234x109
3600 R15M360-030000-000 B4 LH1223x121 R18M360-030000-000 B LH1234x121
4000 R15M400-030000-000 B4 LH1223x135 R18M400-030000-000 B LH1234x135
4300 R15M430-030000-000 B LH1223%151 R18M430-030000-000 B LH1234x151
4500 R15M450-030000-000 B LH1223x160 R18M450-030000-000 B4 LH1234%160




&l 4 i 5y 2% 142 (N&D SIMPLEX (N-TYPE)
Fig.4 Chain 1-1.8t
HHEBGER
5 4 =R
Item (ves Eyi = kg
Part No Description o | Remarks or Code N
. , ode No.
No. Q'ty Series No
A N15M300-030000-000 tﬁf;;nhk 1 1-1.5t N15M300-030000-000
v/ I“TZI\ .
B N18M300-030000-000 %if;;nﬁi 1 1.8t N18M300-030000-000
444 X 35
1 GB91-86 PindX 35 2
HEREM16 X 1.5
2 GB6171-86 NUt M16X 1.5 3
3 N15M300-030001-000 B 1 1-1.5t N15M300-030001-000
Connector(1)
N18M300-030001-000 B 1 1.8t N18M300-030001-000
Connector(1)
LH1223 #i4 See OP.Parts
4 N15M300-030100-W00 Chain LH1223 1 1-1.5¢ N15M300-030100-WO00
LH1234 %54 See OP.Parts
N18M300-030100-WO00 Chain LH1234 18t N18M300-030100-WO00
i 3.2X 35
5 | GBOL-86 Pin3.2X 35 2
A%
6 1.5M3H-002002 . 2 1-1.5t 1.5M3H-002002
Pin shaft
N18M300-030003-000 .lﬂ%ﬁh 2 1.8t N18M300-030003-000
Pin shaft
fetie £ 437 S
7 N15M300-030002-000 ﬂ%/ﬁﬁj\(z) 1 1-1.5t N15M300-030002-000
Connector(2)
bt & 4323
N18M300-030002-000 ﬂ%/ﬁﬁj\(z) 1 1.8t N18M300-030002-000
Connector(2)
iy
8 N15M300-030004-000 1 N15M300-030004-000
Washer
g 16
9 | CBo3-ET Washer 18 !

10




&l 4 (295924 2 %1% (NED SIMPLEX (N-TYPE)
Fig.4 Chain 1-1.8t
HYEEER
f:z K5 Zy i g i YrEHG
Part No. Description 5 Remarks or Code No.
No. Qty Series No

10 GB9457-88

12K M16X 1.5
Nut M16 X 1.5

11




fi%=

<Optional Parts>

=
E - I\E A 4(1-1.51) B 4(1.81)
[SSANE) S R R o K
Lift Height Part No. Description Part No. Description
2500 N15M250-030000-000 B aAE LH1223%93 N18M250-030000-000 B LH1234%93
2700 N15M270-030000-000 Bt LH1223%99 N18M270-030000-000 Witk LH1234%99
3000 (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD)
3300 N15M330-030000-000 B4 LH1223x115 N18M330-030000-000 B4 LH1234x115
3500 N15M350-030000-000 B4 LH1223x119 N18M350-030000-000 B U LH1234x119
3600 N15M360-030000-000 PR3k LH1223%125 N18M360-030000-000 B U LH1234x125
4000 N15M400-030000-000 PR LH1223x139 N18M400-030000-000 B LH1234x139
4300 N15M430-030000-000 PR LH1223x155 N18M430-030000-000 B LH1234x155
4500 N15M450-030000-000 PR LH1223x165 N18M450-030000-000 B LH1234x165

12



&5 RS 248173 (RAE) SIMPLEX (R-TYPE)
Fig.5 Mast 1-1.8t
ZyEEUER
e ¥ =R
ltem K5 b2y = kLG
Part No Description . Remarks or Code N
. ' ode NoO.
No. QY | Series No
CABE
1 R15M300-100000-000 1 See OP.Parts | R15M300-100000-000
Outer mast
SIRES
2 R15M300-200000-000 1 See OP.Parts | R15M300-200000-000
Inner mast
A 0112
3 760211B-G00 Roller & 112 2 760211B-G00
HHERE 1132
4 760211A-G00 Roller©113.2 2 760211A-G00
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<Optional Parts>

B
Item No. 1 2

et o P20

Lift Height Part No. Description
2500 R15M250-100000-000 R15M250-200000-000
2700 R15M270-100000-000 R15M270-200000-000
3000 (STD) (STD)
3300 R15M330-100000-000 R15M330-200000-000
3500 R15M350-100000-000 R15M350-200000-000
3600 R15M360-100000-000 R15M360-200000-000
4000 R15M400-100000-000 R15M400-200000-000
4300 R15M430-100000-000 R15M430-200000-000
4500 R15M450-100000-000 R15M450-200000-000

14



&l 6

2 H/I1% (N SIMPLEX (N-TYPE)

Fig.6 1-1.8t
HHEBGER
PS5 % =R
item RE 2 o Ik
. 2 | Remarks or
Part No. Description 'ty Code No.
No. Series No
NRES
1 N15M300-100000-000 See OP.Parts | N15M300-100000-000
Outer mast
AIRE S
2 N15M300-200000-000 See OP.Parts | N15M300-200000-000
Inner mast
ERTE $ 112
3 760211B-G00 Roller ¢ 112 760211B-G00
AT DS 16}
4 760211A-G00 RAE ©113.2 760211A-G00

Roller®113.2

/
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<Optional Parts>

B
Item No. 1 2

et o P20

Lift Height Part No. Description
2500 N15M250-100000-000 N15M250-200000-000
2700 N15M270-100000-000 N15M270-200000-000
3000 (STD) (STD)
3300 N15M330-100000-000 N15M330-200000-000
3500 N15M350-100000-000 N15M350-200000-000
3600 N15M360-100000-000 N15M360-200000-000
4000 N15M400-100000-000 N15M400-200000-000
4300 N15M430-100000-000 N15M430-200000-000
4500 N15M450-100000-000 N15M450-200000-000

16



K7
Fig. 7

8 5157

Fork carriage assy’

2 RKIiIER SIMPLEX

1-1.8t

N

S

.\‘

(RS

/,

g
Iltem

No.

R%
Part No.

Eyi

Description

HHEBGER
R
Remarks or

Series No

YIkReg
Code No.

R15M300-301000-000

B

Fork carriage

R-type
1-1.5t

R15M300-301000-000

R18M300-301000-000

DAk

Fork carriage

R-type
1.8t

R18M300-301000-000

N15M300-301000-002

XAk

Fork carriage

N-type
1-1.5t

N15M300-301000-002

N18M300-301000-000

XAk

Fork carriage

N-type
1.8t

N18M300-301000-000

760211A-G00

SRR $113.2
Roller ®113.2

760211A-G00

N15M300-300005-G00

B 5
Rubber cover

N15M300-300005-G00

80605K-G00

] ) VR #6225 X 70X 17
Side roller25X 70X 17

80605K-G00

1.5M3H-300001

R B
Side roller shaft

1.5M3H-300001

GB894.1-86

418 25
Snap ring 25

7T,

GB5782-86

124 M12 X 40
Bolt M12 X 40

GB93-87

P 12
Washer 12

3U3A-100002

o
Washer

3U3A-100002

17




&l 8 Lo FH B ST 24114  SIMPLEX
Fig. 8 Lifting cylinder, Left&Right 1-1.8t
ZHEBGEH
Eisc) # G
item fR% &% = YIRG
Part No Description .| Remarks or Code N
. ' ode No.
No. QY | Series No
A N15M300-400000-000 . /E'}H%ﬁﬁﬂ . 1 See OP.Parts | N15M300-400000-000
Lifting cylinder, right
caN -
B N15M300-500000-000 . _F}H%{EM 1 See OP.Parts | N15M300-500000-000
Lifting cylinder, left
T EENT
1 N15M300-400001-W00 . 1 See OP.Parts | N15M300-400001-W00
Piston rod
S‘ 21N ]
2 FD2041A0-G00 DKIIEing 1 FD2041A0-G00
Dust seal ring d35
BaEalic
3 FU0424K0-G00 IS 2 l_].dSS 1 FU0424K0-G00
I1S1-Seal ring
2 35 4t
4 | GB3452.1-82 O fpitikilll 462x265 |
O-ring 46.2 X 2.65
5 N15M300-402000-W00 . 1 N15M300-402000-W00
Guide sleeve
6 | N15M300-501000-W00 LA 1 | SeeOPParts |1 6M300-501000-W00
Cylinder body left
N15M300-401000-W00 LAk 1| SeeOPParts | eM300-401000-W00
Cylinder body right
e
7 GB895.1-86 % 21 1
Snap ring 21
8 N15M300-400002-W00 Fﬁfﬂ 1 N15M300-400002-W00
9 N15M300-400003-W00 SlZR/f]g%I 1 N15M300-400003-W00
10 N15M300-400004-W00 ﬁ;ﬂ:);l;l 1 N15M300-400004-WO00
OSI% /16 D45
11 FU0563L0-G00 OSl-seal ring D45 1 FU0563L0-G00
12 N15M300-400005-W00 Swlife 1 N15M300-400005-W00

18




& 8 ZE A T T 2201%  SIMPLEX
Fig. 8 Lifting cylinder, Lift&Right 1-1.8t
£HEeiEH
i) # %)
o fo5 2% - IR
Part No Description .| Remarks or Code N
. ' oae No.
No. QY | Series No
141825
13 | cB895.1-86 Snap ring 25 1
e ; e
14 | N15M300-403000-W00 ALY 1 | Rightlifting ) o) 1300-403000-W00
Nozzle valve assy cylinder
s iaht lifti
15 | JISB2401-P14-GOO Oj i £iiP14 1 | Rightlifting |5 <0/ 01-p14-GOO
O-ring P14 cylinder
16 (RS 1 See OP.Parts
Sheath =3.6m

H: P51 7, 8, AT AR AR,

ST T W REAN 4

Notice: No.1, 7, 8, after the assembly, it’s a whole, also, when

it
user order.

19
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<Optional Parts>

=)

It’i :o. A B 1 6(right) 6(left) 16

TR 5 5 5 K5 5 5

Lift Height Part No Part No Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
2500 N15M250-400000-000 N15M250-500000-000 | N15M250-400001-W00 | N15M250-401000-W00 | N15M250-501000-W00 Without part 16
2700 N15M270-400000-000 N15M270-500000-000 | N15M270-400001-W00 | N15M270-401000-W00 | N15M270-501000-W00 Without part 16
3000 (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD) Without part 16
3300 N15M330-400000-000 N15M330-500000-000 | N15M330-400001-W00 | N15M330-401000-W00 | N15M330-501000-W00 Without part 16
3500 N15M350-400000-000 N15M350-500000-000 | N15M350-400001-W00 | N15M350-401000-W00 | N15M350-501000-W00 Without part 16
3600 N15M360-400000-000 N15M360-500000-000 | N15M360-400001-W00 | N15M360-401000-W00 | N15M360-501000-WO00 | N15M360-400002-W00
4000 N15M400-400000-000 N15M400-500000-000 | N15M400-400001-W00 | N15M400-401000-W00 | N15M400-501000-WO00 | N15M400-400002-W00
4300 N15M430-400000-000 N15M430-500000-000 | N15M430-400001-W00 | N15M430-401000-W00 | N15M430-501000-WO00 | N15M430-400002-W00
4500 N15M450-400000-000 N15M450-500000-000 | N15M450-400001-W00 | N15M450-501000-W00 | N15M450-501000-WO00 | N15M450-400002-W00

20



&9 15U T 241714 SIMPLEX
Fig. 9 Tilt cylinder 1-1.8t
#EER
g 4/ R
tem ot 2% = YIRS
Part No Description .| Remarks or Code N
- ' ode No.
No. QY | series No
WA
A N15M300-600000-002 {.*?M.Eﬂ 1 <4m N15M300-600000-002
Tilt cylinder
1 480 il
B N15M430-600000-002 W“W 1 =4.3m N15M430-600000-002
Tilt cylinder
HIx
1 N15M300-600001-000 . 1 N15M300-600001-000
Ear ring
SR P
2 N15M300-600002-000 lj(ﬁlr_ﬂiﬁ( 1 N15M300-600002-000
Bearing
M6
3 GB1152-89 Oil cup M6 1
el 14
4 GB93-87 Washer 14 1
BEREM14X 1.5
5 GB6171-86 NUE M14 X 15 1
12K M14 X 1.5X 50
6 | GBoTES86 Bolt M14X15X50 |
TIERT
7 N15M300-600003-000 . 1 <4m N15M300-600003-000
Piston rod
TIERT
N15M430-600001-000 . 1 =4.3m N15M430-600001-000
Piston rod
Bii 2k Bl d25 < 33X
8 d25-G00 45 1 d25-G00
Dustproof ring
T
9 N15M300-602000-000 . 1 N15M300-602000-000
Guide sleeve
O Jeadt e 70X3.1
10 | GB1235-76 O-ring 70X 3.1 1
gl
1 RU3000250-Z220-G00 U7 _ﬂL d25 1 RU3000250-Z20-G00
U-ring d25
e ds
12 | RS1300250-T46NA-G00 "J;izr 3352 ° 1 RS1300250-T46NA-G00
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&9 % T 241142  SIMPLEX
Fig. 9 Tilt cylinder 1-1.8t
AEEEA
Eidc) # i)
tem % E1s = ki
Part No Description .. | Remarks or Code N
. , ode No.
No. QY | Series No
O Ju# 48 65X5.7
13 GB1235-76 O-ring 65X 5.7 1
AN
14 N15M300-601000-000 . 1 N15M300-601000-000
Cylinder body
T IE
15 N15M300-600007-000 Piston 1 N15M300-600007-000
OJE % 1 1#30 X 3.1
16 GB1235-76 O-ring 30X 3.1 1
oo 3 T
17 PT0200650-T46NA-G00 ¢ R D65 1 PT0200650-T46NA-G00
Seal D65
HPEFR65X 60X 6.1
18 N15M300-600010-000 Ring65X 60 6.1 2 N15M300-600010-000
2R M20X 1.5
19 GB9459-88 NUt M20 X 1.5 1
544X 40
20 GB91-86 Pin 4% 40 1
A
21 SF-1-3045-G00 2 E'.Z‘ T% 3045 1 SF-1-3045-G00
Combination bush
&
22 N15M430-600002-000 glﬁ 1 =4.3m N15M430-600002-000

22




&l 10 HEERE 2%11%  SIMPLEX
Fig. 10 Oil pipe system 1-1.8t
ZIEER
Fr # =i
item fR% 2% = YIRiG
Part No Description . Remarks or Code N
. , ode No.
No. QY | series No
th A
1 N15M300-700001-000 Bl & 1‘.1'5/.(1) 93 1 N-type N15M300-700001-000
Return oil pipe
R15M300-700001-000 B @ 1‘_1"5/_¢ 95 1 R-type R15M300-700001-000
Return oil pipe
i 3ul
2 N30M300-700002-000 Band 4 N30M300-700002-000
3 GT-3001-G00 8RBT 4 GT-3001-G00
Clamp-band
4 N15M300-700004-000 el @ 11.1'5/.(1) 95 1 N15M300-700004-000
Return oil pipe
5 N30M300-700005-000 B 1 N30M300-700005-000
Connector
2} M8X 1.25X 16
6 N30M300-003000-000 Bolt M8 X 1.25X 16 3 N30M300-003000-000
7 S16M300-700003-000 Clip 2 S16M300-700003-000
A
8 N15M300-700007-000 T & 1‘.1'5/.(1) 95 1 N15M300-700007-000
Return oil pipe
9 N30M300-700008-000 Cli 1 N30M300-700008-000
18 o
10 | N15M300-701000-000 BT 1 N15M300-701000-000
Oil pipe assy
B e i
11 | N15M300-702000-000 | E@I . 1 N15M300-702000-000
Speed limiting valve
12 | N15M300-700009-000 Gl *)J% 1 N15M300-700009-000
Cover oil pipe
13 | N15M300-703000-000 Oﬁﬂp’?pe 1 N-type N15M300-703000-000
R15M300-703000-000 Oﬁﬂp’?pe 1 R-type R15M300-703000-000
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&l 10 HEERE 2%11%  SIMPLEX
Fig. 10 Oil pipe system 1-1.8t
ZIEER
FF5 £ R
tem % 2 o Ik
Part No Description . Remarks or Code N
. , ode No.
No. QY | series No
14 | N25M300-704000-000 =mak 1 N25M300-704000-000
Connector
gl
15 | JISB2401-P14-G00 O _ﬂL P14 1 JISB2401-P14-G00
O-ring P14
gl
16 | JISB2401-P18-G00 o _ﬂLP18 1 JISB2401-P18-G00
O-ring P18
122 M8 X 1.25 X 50
17 N15M300-705000-000 Bolt M8 X 1.25 X 50 2 N15M300-705000-000
18 | N15M300-700010-000 Bk 1 N15M300-700010-000
Connector

18
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<Optional Parts>

=)
TR K5 K5 5

Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No.
2500 N15M250-700001-000 | R15M250-700001-000 | N15M250-700004-000
2700 N15M270-700001-000 | R15M270-700001-000 | N15M270-700004-000
3000 (STD) (STD) (STD)
3300 N15M330-700001-000 | R15M330-700001-000 | N15M330-700004-000
3500 N15M350-700001-000 | R15M350-700001-000 | N15M350-700004-000
3600 N15M360-700001-000 | R15M360-700001-000 | N15M360-700004-000
4000 N15M400-700001-000 | R15M400-700001-000 | N15M400-700004-000
4300 N15M430-700001-000 | R15M430-700001-000 | N15M430-700004-000
4500 N15M450-700001-000 | R15M450-700001-000 | N15M450-700004-000

25



&l 11 R4 2 A HHMHIZE Duplex
Fig.11 Lifting part 1-1.8t
ZHEBGER
FF5 i =i
tem ot P2 = YIRiG
. 2 | Remarks or
Part No. Description 't Code No.
No. Y| series No
COIRES .
1 N15U300-100000-000 Fig.13 N15U300-100000-000
Outer mast
SINES .
2 N15U300-200000-000 Fig.13 N15U300-200000-000
Inner mast
o
3 780310K-G00 %i% 1-1.5t 780310K-G00
Chain wheel
M
CW310-G00 %i% 1.8t CW310-G00
Chain wheel
of £ RE
4 | 1.5U3H-001000 BEAL 1.5U3H-001000
Chain seat
ofe LA
5 1.5N4.5H-000004 . el 1.5N4.5H-000004
Chain wheel shaft
Az
6 | GB894.1-86 FilEis0
Snap ring 50
Wt
7 1.5DC3-000004 1.5DC3-000004
Septa
.
8 GB70-85 I2ETM16 X 45
Screw M16X 45
Hh B
9 GB93-87 16
Washer16
BOUR B .
10 N15U300-300000-000 BB Fig.14 N15U300-300000-000
Fork shelf assembly
e I
N18U300-300000-000 BOLA LA Fig.14 N18U300-300000-000
Fork shelf assembly
11 N15M300-000005-000 ﬁh.ﬂﬁ N15M300-000005-000
Bearing cap
12 N15M300-005000-000 BREEM14 X 1.5 X 45 N15M300-005000-000
Blot M14 X 1.5X 45
IhE
13 N15M300-000006-000 J“_EH i . N15M300-000006-000
Bearing liner
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&l 11 R4 2 ZAH M4 Duplex
Fig.11 Lifting part 1-1.8t
#EEUER
FF5 # ER
Item (A2 B = YrkHg
Part No Description . Remarks or Code N
: 8 ode No.
No. QY | series No
14 N15M300-010000-W00 BEX B 2 1-1.5t N15M300-010000-W00
Fork assembly
16 % M b
N18M300-010000-000 DR 2 1.8t N18M300-010000-000
Fork assembly
s N [N .
15 | 1.5U3H-400000 ZETt R L 1 Fig.15 1.5U3H-400000
Left lift cylinder
o W N [~ "
N15U300-400000-001 r I_' l&/ﬂ]_fﬁl 1 Fig.16 N15U300-400000-001
Left lift cylinder
T8 i 4
16 | 1.5U3H-500000 AT L 1 Fig.15 1.5U3H-500000
Right lift cylinder
T8y 4
N15U300-500000-001 . EﬂB,IA&HI_ﬂ‘ 1 Fig.16 N15U300-500000-001
Right lift cylinder
5 ] (=1 I ’/\
17 | 1.5U3H-000001 MHE;'OT%E 1 1.5U3H-000001
S 2 T 2 ks
1.5U3H-000001-001 Lml'lélgtﬁﬁ\‘ 1.5U3H-000001-001
IZEEM10
B6170- 2
18 GB6170-86 Nut M10
Wi 43 VAT .
19 N15M300-600000-002 {.J\?HF.%L 2 Fig.9 N15M300-600000-002
Tilt cylinder
Ik £ o ;
20 | 1.5U3H-002000 AL 1 Fig12 1 1 5U3H-002000
Chain 1-1.5t
Py -
N18U300-040000-000 B ~ ik 1 Fig.12 N18U300-040000-000
Chain 1.8t
A
21 1.5DC3-000001 ﬁ _i%l. 2 1.5DC3-000001
Adjusting shim
22 | GB5782-86 SR M12360 2

Bolt M12X60
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&l 11 R4 2 A HHMHIZE Duplex
Fig.11 Lifting part 1-1.8t
£HEeiEH
i) # R
o s 27 - Wk
Part No Description . Remarks or Code N
. ’ ode No.
No. Qty Series No
EZ AN
23 | GB93-87 il 12 3
Washer 12
&)k
24 | N15M300-001000-000 K 4 N15M300-001000-000
Pin shaft
25 | N30M300-004000-000 | “EMI10X1.25X20 |, N30M300-004000-000
Blot M10X 1.25 X 20
26 | GB1152-89 il M10 1 4
Oil cup M10X 1
Y K 2% 42s i
27 | N15U300-700000-000 MRS 1 Fig.17 N15U300-700000-000
Oil pipe system -2007.8
v Wk 2 425 H
N15U300-700000-001 RS 1 Fig.18 N15U300-700000-001
Oil pipe system -2010.02
yrh Wk 2 425 H
N15U300-700000-002 RS 1 Fig.19 N15U300-700000-002
Oil pipe system 2010.03-
28 | N15U300-000005-000 UU’B B*ifi& 2 N15U300-000005-000
4
29 | GB6171-86 BRh) M8 8
Nut M8
EEZ Lz
30 | N30N450-000013-000 SR 8 4 N30N450-000013-000
Washer 8
31 | N30N450-000005-000 BRET M20X53 2 N30N450-000005-000
Screw M20X53
32 | GB6170-86 SR} M20 2
Nut M20
33 | N30M300-000009-000 P%IE 2 N30M300-000009-000
LB
34 | 1.5U3H-000003 AN 2 1.5U3H-000003
Buffer pad
35 | GB819-85 URET M6 10 4

Screw M6 X 10
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&l 11 R4 2 ZAH M4 Duplex
Fig.11 Lifting part 1-1.8t
ZHEBGER
P ¥ =R
ltem RE LK = YrkHEg
Part No Description . Remarks or Code N
. ’ oae No.
No. QY | Series No
36 | 1.5U3H-000004 Fil 2 1.5U3H-000004
Plate
57 | GB70-85 24T M10X 30 4
Screw M10X 30
E
33 | GB93-87 218 10 6
Washer10
39 | N30M300-000016-000 Kagfri/ig 1 N30M300-000016-000
FA 2]
40 | GB93-87 1l 18 2
Washer 18
Fivr 4
41 N15M300-020000-002 B 1 N15M300-020000-002
Load-backrest
42 | GB5783-86 UREE M12X25 1
Bolt M12 X 25
43 | N30M300-006000-000 | MEEMIAXL5X30 |, N30M300-006000-000
Blot M14 X 1.5X 30
—
44 | 1.5U3H-700000A LR 1 Fig16 | 15U3H-700000A
Front lift cylinder
ey
N15N450-800000-001 LR 1 Fig.16 N15N450-800000-001
Front lift cylinder
EL e Jet 0
45 | N30M300-000014-000 TR 2 2007.12- | N30M300-000014-000
Slide liner
TR
2025M3-100001 Dlate 2 -2007-11 | 2025M3-100001
a
VAT
46 | N30M300-000015-000 SRR 2 2007.12- | N30M300-000015-000
Adjusting shim
Pk
2025TT-100008 v 2 -2007-11 2025TT-100008
Adjusting shim
X
47 | GB68-85 BRE M8 16 4 | -2007-12

Screw M8X 16
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K 12 BB 2 Z4HHIT%E Duplex
Fig.12 Chain 1-1.8t
HEeGER
523 i =% |
o fo5 & = kG
Part No Description | Remarks or Code N
. ' ode No.
No. QY | Series No
Py
A | 1.5U3H-002000 BEA A 1 1 | SeeOPParts | 5 st 002000
Chain 1-1.5t
v/ l‘;fl‘ >, ]
B | N18U300-040000-000 BRIk 1 | SeeOPParts | 1q11300-040000-000
Chain 1.8t
425X 8
) 2
1 | GB91-86 bira B8 1.5t
#43.2X 28
) 2
GB91-86 Dird 2 28 1.8t
2 | GB6171-86 SREEM20X 1.5 6
Nut M20X 1.5
3 | 3M3C-002001A Bk 2 1.5t 3M3C-002001A
Connector
3.5M3H-002001 Bk 2 1.8t 3.5M3H-002001
Connector
B 5 LH1623 X 55 See OP.Parts
N 1 }
4 | GBIT6074-1995 Cha L1693 55 1ot GBIT6074-1995
LH16344% 4% See OP.Parts
N18U300-040100-W00 Cha L HL634 Lot N18U300-040100-W00
Jale
5 | GB91-86 #1320 2 1-1.5t
Pin3x 20
GB91-86 F13.2>20 2 1.8t
o Pin3.2X 20
3 L]
6 | 2030TT-104002 _ 2 1-1.5t 2030TT-104002
Pin shaft
? L]
3.5M3H-002002 _ 2 1.8t 3.5M3H-002002
Pin shaft
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<Optional Parts>

B
Item No. A 4 B 4

R e 4Hh e G

Lift Height Part No. Description Part No. Description
2500 1.5U2.5H-001000 B LH1623x51 N18U250-040000-000 B4 LH1634x51
2700 1.5U2.7H-001000 #r A LH1623%53 N18U270-040000-000 i i LH1634%53
3000 (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD)
3300 1.5U3.3H-001000 Bt LH1623%59 N18U330-040000-000 i 2 LH1634%59
3600 1.5U3.6H-001000 R LH1623%63 N18U360-040000-000 B U LH1634%63
4000 1.5U4H-001000 B LH1623%67 N18U400-040000-000 B U LH1634%67
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&l 13
Fig.13

WES
Mast

2 ZAEH M4 Duplex
1-1.8t

S

/7

ZHEBGER
Fe5 i R
item 52 P2 = YIRS
Part No Description . Remarks or Code N
. , ode No.
No. QY | series No
COINES
1 N15U300-100000-000 1 See OP.Parts | N15U300-100000-000
Outer mast
SINES
2 N15U300-200000-000 1 See OP.Parts | N15U300-200000-000
Inner mast
AR & 112
3 760211B-G00 Roller & 112 2 760211B-G00
VRS ©113.2
4 760211A-G00 Roller ©113.2 2 760211A-G00
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<Optional Parts>

Ko
Item No. 1 2
Tt fis fis
Lift Height Part No. Part No.
2500 N15U250-100000-000 N15U250-200000-000
2700 N15U270-100000-000 N15U270-200000-000
3000 (STD) (STD)
3300 N15U330-100000-000 N15U330-200000-000
3600 N15U360-100000-000 N15U360-200000-000
4000 N15U400-100000-000 N15U400-200000-000
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B R E K

2 JAEH M4 Duplex

Fig. 14 Fork carriage assy’ 1-1.8t
HYEEER
P # ER
item R P10 = YIRS
Part No Description . Remarks or Code N
- , ode No.
No. QY | series No
1 !JL{
1 N15U300-301000-000 PR ,ﬁg 1 1-1.5t N15U300-301000-000
Fork carriage
EETID
N18U300-301000-000 p . 1 1.8t N18U300-301000-000
Fork carriage
HAWE ¢113.2
2 760211A-G00 Roller ®113.2 4 760211A-G00
BRI
3 N15M300-300005-G00 4 N15M300-300005-G00
Rubber cover
) ) 7R 5625 X 70X 17
4 80605K-G00 Side roller25 X 70 X 17 2 80605K-G00
)V
5 1.5M3H-300001 . i 2 1.5M3H-300001
Side roller shaft
il 25
6 GB894.1-86 Snap ring 25 4
I FE M12 X 40
7 GB5782-86 Bolt M12 X 40 4
12
8 GB93-87 Washer 12 4
3 A8
9 3U3A-100002 Ly 4 3U3A-100002
Washer

34




& 15 Foh T EL 2 %4 HHIIEE Duplex
Fig. 15 Lifting cylinder, Left&Right 1-1.8t —2010.02
#HVEEEH
FF5 - R
item R ELs = YIRiEG
Part No Description . Remarks or Code N
. , ode No.
No. QY | series No
423
A 1.5U3H-400000 . .Eﬂ&{ﬂﬂﬂ 1 See OP.Parts
Lifting cylinder, left
A orh A
B 1.5U3H-500000 . E}H%MEEH . 1 See OP.Parts | 1.5U3H-500000
Lifting cylinder, right
- = =
1 1.5U3H-401000 FH% FFEL 1 See OP.Parts | 1.5U3H-401000
Left Piston rod
- = =
1.5U3H-501000 ﬁﬁg FF ek 1 See OP.Parts | 1.5U3H-501000
Right Piston rod
/N
2 | CL0363C0-GOO LBH [ d32 1 CL0363C0-G00
Dust seal ring d32
3 1.5U3H-400001 %H_ 1 1.5U3H-400001
Snap ring
I 5
4 | D2-32-G00 Yx AUHEEH d32 1 D2-32-G00
Seal ring d32
PA S s
5 SF-1-3230-G00 A4 3230 1 SF-1-3230-G00
Bush 3230
6 | QizB223.1 WK Z1/8 1 2 Q/zB223.1
Plug
O JB% 1} & 56X 3.5
B1235-7 1
! ©B1235-76 O-ring 56 X 3.5
8 1.5U3H-400002 %%I 1 1.5U3H-400002
Snap ring
o |GB8o-85 4RSI M6 8 2
Screw M6 X8
JET
10 2.5U3H-400003 Plug 2 2.5U3H-400003
11 | 1.5U3H-400003 iﬁ(%_ 1 1.5U3H-400003
Support ring
12| 1.5U3H-402000 g (7e) 1 | SeeOPParts | 15U3H-402000

Cylinder body(left)




& 15 Py spay il 2 %4 HHIIEE Duplex
Fig. 15 Lifting cylinder, Left&Right 1-1.8t —2010.02
#HVEEEH
Fr # ES]
tem e B = YrkH
Part No. Description ; Remarks or Code No
No. QY | Series No '
ffk (D
1.5U3H-502000 Cylinder body(right) 1 See OP.Parts | 1.5U3H-502000
T 26
13 | 1.5U3H-400004A ) WL i 1 1.5U3H-400004A
Cylinder cover
14 | 1.5DC3-500001 Jf';l% left 1.5DC3-500001
15 | JB982-77 e 18 left

Combined sealing washer
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My &

<Optional Parts>

¥
A B 1(left 1(right 12(left 12(right
Item No. (left) (right) (left) (right)
TR A7 i s (A Rz s
Lift Height Part No Part No Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
2500 1.5U2.5H-300000 1.5U2.5H-400000 1.5U2.5H-301000 1.5U2.5-401000 1.5U2.5H-302000 1.5U2.5H-402000
2700 1.5U2.7H-300000 1.5U2.7H-400000 1.5U2.7H-301000 1.5U2.7H-401000 1.5U2.7H-302000 1.5U2.7H-402000
3000 (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD)
3300 1.5U3.3H-300000 1.5U3.3H-400000 1.5U3.3H-301000 1.5U3.6H-401000 1.5U3.3H-302000 1.5U3.3H-402000
3600 1.5U3.6H-300000 1.5U3.6H-400000 1.5U3.6H-301000 1.5U3.6H-401000 1.5U3.6H-302000 1.5U3.6H-402000
4000 1.5U4H-300000 1.5U4H-400000 1.5U4H-301000 1.5U4H-401000 1.5U4H-302000 1.5U4H-402000
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Kl 16 2 T R T 2 A EHHI14E Duplex
Fig. 16 Lifting cylinder, Left&Right 1-1.8t 2010.03—
ZVEEGER
2 w |
e =
Item R A .. | Remarks or YR
Part No. Description Qt . Code No.
No. y Series No
A5 T B T See OP.Parts | N15U300-400000-0
A | N15U300-400000-000 Lift cylinder, right ! 2010.02— | 00
ek See OP.Parts | N15U300-500000-0
B | N15U300-500000-000 Lift cylinder, left ! 2010.02— | 00
S‘ 7N
1 CL0363C0-G00 LBH wi_@ d32 1 CL0363C0-G00
Dust seal ring d32
ol X15U300-400001-
2 X15U300-400001-WO00 Cylinder cover 1 W00
3 | X15U300-400004-W00 i H 1 X15U300-400004-
Snap ring W00
EaEalic
4 FU2055F0-G00 ISI &5 [_l d32 1 FU2055F0-G00
I1SI-seal ring d32
O JE% ke 50X 3.1
5 GB1235-76 O-ring50 X 3.1 1
=
6 2.5CDJ-32-00-07 S ;If% 1 2.5CDJ-32-00-07
O M1} 16X 2.4
7 GB1235-76 O-ring16 X 2.4 1
A
8 SF-1-3230-G00 AT 3230 1 SF-1-3230-G00
Sleeve
ATFESERT B N15U300-402000-
9 N15U300-402000-W01 Pole stopper rod 1 See OP.Parts
16 15 _ Wo1
assembly ,right
N15U300-502000-wo1 | ©EAERT Polestopper |y | g opp o | N15U300-502000-
rod Assembly,left W01
418 30
10 GB895.1-86 Snap shim30 1
11 1.5U3H-400003 iﬁdﬂ?— 1 1.5U3H-400003
Support ring
12 N15M300-400005-W00 Lz 1 N15M300-400005
Sleeve W00
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& 16 2 T R T 2 ZAHHI1%E Duplex
Fig. 16 Lifting cylinder, Left& Right 1-1.8t 2010.03— "
HYESRER
2 w |
- "
Item R £ .. | Remarks or YR
Part No. Description Qt . Code No.
No. y Series No
13 | GB895.1-86 %H.M 1 GB895.1-86
Snap shim 24
g P 14 | N15U300-501000-W01 Fﬂif ALY 1 | SeeOPParts C'V1051U300'501000'
3 v " - -
- 4 N15U300-401000-W01 EH%/EH Lk 1 | SeeoPpars | \1oU300-401000
~ o) Right W01
~ ~ sl e R R
f’ ~o ) 15 | X15U300-403000-WG0 A L | AFHEREL | X15U300-403000
The module of safety valve right W00
TobEAE e TR T
Without part left
O T 1 20X .
16 | GB1235-76 2.4 1 E}tﬁft&ﬂ
O-ring 20X 2.4 g
TobEAE e TR T
Without part left
AN TR -
17 | RC30U200-400008-W00 Mk Sd5 1 RC30U300-400008
ball -W00
e 8
13 18 | JB982-77 Washer 8 1 JB982-77
14 19 | RC30U300-400007-W00 Sdk 1 RC30U300-400007
plug -W00
16 15
. 1. 4. 5. 7.
X15U300-400000-000- Je A S A
KIT Lift cylinder- KIT | 2 16, For
y (1-1.5t)

X15U300-500000-000-
KIT
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AL

<Optional Parts>

¥
A B 1 (right 1(left 9(right 9 (left
Item No. (right) (left) (right) (left)
TR A7 i s (A Rz s
Lift Height Part No Part No Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
2500 N15U200-400000-000 N15U200-500000-000 | N15U200-402000-W00 | N15U250-502000-W00 | N15U250-401000-W00 | N15U250-501000-W00
2700 N15U250-400000-000 N15U250-500000-000 | N15U250-402000-W00 | N15U270-502000-W00 | N15U270-401000-W00 | N15U270-501000-W00
3000 (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD)
3300 N15U330-400000-000 N15U330-500000-000 N15U330-402000-W00 | N15U330-502000-WO00 | N15U330-401000-W00 | N15U330-501000-W00
3600 N15U360-400000-000 N15U360-500000-000 N15U360-402000-W00 | N15U360-502000-WO00 | N15U360-401000-W00 | N15U360-501000-W00
4000 N15U400-400000-000 N15U400-500000-000 N15U400-402000-W00 | N15U400-502000-W00 | N15U400-401000-W00 | N15U400-501000-W00
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&l 17
Fig. 17

BT R T
Front lift cylinder

2 &4 HHIT4E Duplex
1-1.8t

FFEUER
FF5 ¥ ER
item R ELs = YIRS
Part No Description . Remarks or Code N
. ' ode No.
No. QY | series No
i A2
A | 1.5U3H-700000A BT 1 | SeeOPParts | 1.5U3H-700000A
Lift cylinder, front
5‘ 21N ]
1 | CL0121C0-G00 LBHY; /2 d70 1 CLO0121C0-GO00
LBH-dustproof ring d70
T2
2 1.5U3H-700002B %;;l 1 1.5U3H-700002B
3 1.5U3H-700003 E“FE 1 1.5U3H-700003
Guide bush
4 s s}
4 | cB1235-76 Ot :f1695x3.1 1
O-ring
4 s s}
5 | GB1235-76 OJF Bt il 75x3.1 1
O-ring
Az
6 | 1.5U3H-700001 il 1 1.5U3H-700001
Shim
B2 A} P
7 FU0849K0-G00 ISIﬁﬂLd?O 1 FU0849K0-G00
ISl-seal ring d70
SR A
8 1.5U3H-702000A H%H'E‘EZ 1 See OP.Parts | 1.5U3H-702000A
Plunger piston
9 1.5U3H-700004 ig(%_ 1 1.5U3H-700004
Support ring
iy —
10 | 2.5CDJ32-00-07 BRI 1 2. 5CDJ32-00-07
Air bleeder plug
5 Lt
11 | GB1235-76 O fH16x2.4 1
O-ring
12 1.5U3H-701000A LA 1 See OP.Parts | 1.5U3H-701000A

Body of cylinder
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AL

<Optional Parts>

¥
Item No. A ° 2
AT HE (N (N} (AN}

Lift Height Part No Part No. Part No.
2500 1.5U2.5H-600000A 1.5U2.5H-602000A 1.5U2.5H-601000A
2700 1.5U2.7H-600000A 1.5U2.7H-602000A 1.5U2.7H-601000A
3000 (STD) (STD) (STD)
3300 1.5U3.3H-600000A 1.5U3.3H-602000A 1.5U3.3H-601000A
3600 1.5U3.6H-600000A 1.5U3.6H-602000A 1.5U3.6H-601000A
4000 1.5U4H-600000A 1.5U4H-602000A 1.5U4H-601000A
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&l 18 AU T T 2 ZAHHI1EE Duplex
Fig. 18 Front lift cylinder 1-1.8t
HrEEE
FZER
e &
ltem RE B £ | Remarks kg
No. Part No. Description Qt or Series Code No.
y No
S T B AR See OP. N15N450-800000-
A N15N450-800000-001 Lift cylinder, short ! Parts 001
,—‘—v/\ ‘iz -
1 RC25N450-802000-W00 =N 1 RC25N450-80200
safety valve 0-W00
HARES See OP. N15N450-801000-
2 N15N450-801000-W01 Cylinder body ! Parts Wo1
ik 22
3 GB893.1-86 Snap shim22 1
v ) RC25N450-80300
4 RC25N450- -Wi 1
C25N450-803000-W00 check valve 0-W00
O JE# L 20x2.4
5 GB1235-76 O-ring 20X 2.4 1
WR PLEEIL 70X 6520 X15N450-800009-
6 X15N450-800009-G00 26 % 65 X 20 1 500
I 6
7 JB982-77 \Washer 6 1
IEET M6X 8
8 GB818-85 Bolt M6 8 1
¥4 >£ k8 D70 _T46-
9 PT0300700-T46-G00 . 1 PT0300700-T46
greggains circle D70 G00
5 2 X15N450-800004-
10 X15N450-800004-W00 Piston 1 W00
M2z $4E & 3 RC25N450-80000
11 RC25N450-800005-W00 wire ring ¢ 3 1 W00
k=1 RC25N450-80000
12 RC25N450-800006-W00 steel tube 1 6.W00
vF3E _ _
13 N15N450-800001-WOL1 i T FENT 1 SeeOP.Part | N15N450-800001
Piston rod S W01
O B 70x3.1
14 GB1235-76 O-ring 70x3.1 1

43




& 18

HI FH BT

2 &4 HHI14E Duplex

Fig. 18 Front lift cylinder 1-1.8t
ZVEEE
FZER
Fs g
ltem RE 2 £ | Remarks YpkLag
No Part No. Description Q't or Series Code No.
No
H41 £ 60x35 X15N450-8000
15 X15N450-800008-G00 composite bushing 08-G00
O JE# L pEl 75X 3.1
16 GB1235-76 O-ring 75X 3.1
ik X15N450-8000
17 X15N450-800003-W00 Cap 03-W00
B A
18 FU0694K0-G00 ISI “ijL_@ ds5 FU0694K0-G00
ISl-seal ring d55
1% 70 X 60 X i
19 X15N450-800002-W00 fry e 7.0 6.0 2 X15N450-8000
protection ring 02-W00
7N %
20 CL0104C0-G00 LBH Bz dS5 CL0104C0-G00

LBH-dustproof ring d55

e 511, 12, 13, 4
Notice: No.11, 12, 13,

B G NANTT IR 44, AT NG I BT M HEAS AL A1
after the assembly, it’s a whole, also, whe

n user order.
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2 KA H T4 1-1.8t IEfE

Duplex 1-1.8t <Optional Parts>

=

o
Item No A 2 13

T o5 fos for

Lift Height Part No Part No Part No
2000 N15U200-800000-001 N15U200-801000-W01 N15U200-800001-W01
2500 N15U250-800000-001 N15U250-801000-W01 N15U250-800001-W01
2700 N15U270-800000-001 N15U270-801000-W01 N15U270-800001-W01
3000 (STD) (STD) (STD)
3300 N15U330-800000-001 N15U330-801000-W01 N15U330-800001-W01
3500 N15U350-800000-001 N15U350-801000-W01 N15U350-800001-W01
3600 N15U360-800000-001 N15U360-801000-W01 N15U360-800001-W01
4000 N15U400-800000-001 N15U400-801000-W01 N15U400-800001-W01
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& 19 HERSR 2 ZAHHIEE Duplex
Fig. 19 Oil pipe system 1-1.8t
LHEER
=2 14 =R
ltem RE B = YR
(3 Part No Description . Remarks or Code No
No. QY | Series No '
N 4
A | N15U300-700000-000 HIEE RS 1 | SeeOPParts | \15300-700000-000
Oil pipe system -2007.8
1 | 1.5U3H-600003 “%ﬁﬁ 1 1.5U3H-600003
2 3 [
2 | GB1235-76 OJpHIH26x24 |
O-ring 26 X2.4
Ersdndn S
3 | 1.5U3H-600002 el 1 1.5U3H-600002
Connector
Bz
4 | IB982-77 18 18 2
Washer 18
5 | GB5783-86 UREE M8 16 1
Blot M8 16
EZ
6 | cB848-85 8 1
Washer 8
7 | 1.5U3H-600001 Clip 1 1.5U3H-600001
L i A5 9 3
8 | 1.5U3H-601000 KA 1 See OP.Parts | 1.5U3H-601000
Connector
T B R
9 | N15M300-701000-000 X 1 N15M300-701000-000
Rubber pipe
10 | 3M3H-700001 &f‘f&\ 1 3M3H-700001
11 | 1.5M3H-700007 H/’:E%* 1 1.5M3H-700007
Rubber pipe
12 | 3M3H-700011 BELCE 2 1 3M3H-700011
Connector
2 53 o [
13 | GB1235-76 O JEHEM 24X24 |
O-ring 24X2.4
57 3]
14 | N15U300-700009-000 el 1 N15U300-700009-000
Connector
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& 19

TR

2 KA HHMHIZE Duplex

Fig. 19 Oil pipe system 1-1.8t
AEEGER
FF5 i ER
tem ot 2% = YIRiG
Part No Description . Remarks or Code N
. , ode No.
No. QY | series No
Bk A
15 JISB2401-P18-G00 o ﬁ’fﬁ_ 1 P18 1 JISB2401-P18-G00
O-ring P18
16 N15U300-700011-000 Eﬁf 1 N15U300-700011-000
17 | N15M300-702000-000 . 1| NXSEFLEL 1 5M300-702000-000
Speed limiting valve -1.5T-G00
7S A5 7 Q|
18 | 1.5U3H-600004 I 1 | SeeOPParts | 1.5U3H-600004
Rubber pipe
19 2025C3-200004 Ifﬁzf@ 1 2025C3-200004
20 3U3C-400001 Bt ik 1 3U3C-400001
Connector
21 N15M300-700009-000 LG 1 N15M300-700009-000
Protect cover
22 N15M300-705000-000 UREE M8x1.25x50 2 N15M300-705000-000

Bolt M8x1.25x50
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bt &

<Optional Parts>

Ko
Item No. A 8 18

BTt = 5 5 5

Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No.
2500 N15U250-700000-000 1.5U2.5H-501000 1.5U2.5H-500004
2700 N15U270-700000-000 1.5U2.7H-501000 1.5U2.7H-500004
3000 (STD) (STD) (STD)
3300 N15U330-700000-000 1.5U3.3H-501000 1.5U3.3H-500004
3600 N15U360-700000-000 1.5U3.6H-501000 1.5U3.6H-600004
4000 N15U400-700000-000 1.5U4H-501000 1.5U4H-600004
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& 20

TH B R

2 A HHIZE Duplex

Fig. 20 Oil pipe system 1-1.8t
ZEEEA
) [=}
item R ELs = Yk
Part No Description . Remarks or Code N
. ) ode No.
No. QY | series No
y 2
19 169 A | N15U300-700000-001 HIEE RS 1| SeeOPParts |\ 511300-700000-001
"=y Oil pipe system 2007.9-
A S
1 1.5N4.5H-200006 BRUCE SN 1 1.5N4.5H-200006
Connector
Fh [
2 | IB982-77 1 18 2
Washer
3 1.5M3H-700007A Hﬁcﬁﬁﬁ% 1 1.5M3H-700007A
Rubber pipe
4 N30N450-200003-000 HIBE % 1 N30N450-200003-000
Connector
H
5 JB982-77 P 22 1
Washer 22
6 N15U300-700009-001 e 1 N15U300-700009-001
Connector
2 DR ) P
7 JISB2401-P18-G00 0 ﬁ/gﬁn P18 1 JISB2401-P18-G00
8 N15M300-702000-000 Eté&l@ 1 NXSF-F16L N15M300-702000-000
Speed limiting valve -1.5T-G00
T B R
9 N15M300-701000-000 ) 1 N15M300-701000-000
Rubber pipe
10 2.5U3H-600005A e EJ\ 1 See OP.Parts | 2.5U3H-600005A
Rubber pipe
11 | GB5783-86 B M8x16 1
Blot
s
12 GB93-87 e 8 1
Washer
i
13 | GB97.1-85 H el 8 1
Washer
14 1.5U3H-600001 T;?é 1 1.5U3H-600001
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& 20

HEE RS

2 &4 HHIT4E Duplex

Fig. 20 Oil pipe system 1-1.8t
ZEEuER
_ Eisc) % %R
~—1 Item (s YN B kg
Part No Description Remarks or Code N
. ) ode No.
No. QY | series No
Vi A%
15 1.5U3H-601000A IEE{E_E 1 See OP.Parts | 1.5U3H-601000A
19 16, Oil pipe
A e S
‘ 16 2.5U3H-600006 BRUCE SN 1 2.5U3H-600006
Connector
17 | N15M300-705000-000 | “AFEMB8xL25x50 |, N15M300-705000-000
Bolt M8x1.25x50
18 N15M300-700009-000 LGRS 1 N15M300-700009-000
Protect cover
19 N15U300-700011-000 Eﬁj’: 1 N15U300-700011-000
20 3M3H-700001A ’fx?flﬂiﬁ 1 3M3H-700001A
sl
21 | GB1235-76 OB EmHM 2424
O-ring 24x2.4
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bt &

<Optional Parts>

Ko
Item No. A 10 1

AT i 8 (AN} (N5} (N5}

Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No.
2500 N15U250-700000-001 1.5U2.5H-500001 1.5U2.5H-501000A
2700 N15U270-700000-001 1.5U2.7H-500001 1.5U2.7H-501000A
3000 (STD) (STD) (STD)
3300 N15U330-700000-001 1.5U3.3H-500001 1.5U3.3H-501000A
3600 N15U360-700000-001 2.5U3H-600005A 1.5U3.6H-501000A
4000 N15U400-700000-001 2.5U3H-600005A 1.5U4H-501000A
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&l 21 RS 2 4= HHI4 Duplex
Fig. 21 Oil pipe system 1-1.8t
#EFEUER
2%
Fs H
Item RE Fy s g | Remarks Y
No. Part No. Description Qty or Series Code No.
/"//\ No
N Z o
< A | N15U300-700000-002 AR 1| SeeOPParts 1 \15300-700000-002
Oil pipe system 2010.03-
15 — Fairantl AN
‘—:] 1 N15N450-200022-002 B &7_& 1 N15N450-200022-002
Rubber pipe
4 9
¥ 2 | GB1235-76 O Pl 2024 1
16 O-ring 20X2.4
I
3 RC25U300-704000-000 —IBA 1 RC25U300-704000-000
Connector
H
4 | JB982-77 [k 22 1
Washer 22
5 XSF2-F16L-1.5/40-G00 $r‘_ﬂ KEE_]EHE 1 XSF2-F16L-1.5/40-G00
Speed limiting valve
T K
6 N15U300-701000-002 . 1 N15U300-701000-002
Rubber pipe
75 A 1y
7 2.5U3H-600005A e E% 1 See OP.Parts | 2.5U3H-600005A
Rubber pipe
AR
8 1.5U3H-601000A Oil pipe 1 See OP.Parts | 1.5U3H-601000A
9 1.5U3H-600001 Clip 1 1.5U3H-600001
10 GB5783-86 B M8 X 16 2
Bolt M8 X 16
e
11 GB93-85 i 8 2
Wiasher 8
12 N30N450-200003-000 HIB 1 N30N450-200003-000
Connector
13 EILEE
Without part
O &= 24X2.4
14 -
GB1235-76 O-ring24 X 2.4 2
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& 21 MRS 2 %A H T4 Duplex
Fig. 21 Oil pipe system 1-1.8t
ZrEEEA
=i
- L] 0
Item (2 EA S - Remarks L5 Sy
No. Part No. Description Qty or Series Code No.
No
S A% 43 L
15 2.5U3H-600006A ERiCE S 1 2.5U3H-600006A
Connector
H
16 | JB982-77 i 18 1
Washer 18
Yo
17 RC25U300-700002-000 FLB Rk RC25U300-700002-000
Connector
HJE 8
18 - 2
GB97.1-85 Washer 8
19 | N15M300-705000-000 | “RFEMBXL25x50 | N15M300-705000-000
Bolt M8x1.25x50
20 N15M300-700009-000 LA 1 N15M300-700009-000

Protect cover
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bt &

<Optional Parts>

Ko
Item No. A ! 8

BTt = 5 5 5

Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No.
2500 N15U250-700000-002 1.5U2.5H-501000 1.5U2.5H-500004
2700 N15U270-700000-002 1.5U2.7H-501000 1.5U2.7H-500004
3000 (STD) (STD) (STD)
3300 N15U330-700000-002 1.5U3.3H-501000 1.5U3.3H-500004
3600 N15U360-700000-002 1.5U3.6H-501000 1.5U3.6H-600004
4000 N15U400-700000-002 1.5U4H-501000 1.5U4H-600004
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& 22 AT 3&IEE Triplex
Fig.22 Lifting part 1-1.8t
HYEEER
5 # R
tem % ¥ = kg
Part No Description o | Remarks or Code N
- , ode No.
/20 No. Qty Series No
mEs
/ 1 N15N450-100000-000 ll\}z:\st 1 Fig.22 N15N450-100000-000
pe A
2 780708-G00 [F]iib 2 780708-G00
Chain wheel
pe A
3 780310K-G00 [F]iib 1 1-1.5t 780310K-G00
Chain wheel
h A
CW310-G00 ?]iib 1 1.8t CW310-G00
-.;,_ Chain wheel
,_,‘5 e 5 TR
'!j 4 1.5U3H-001000 %L%EE 1 1.5U3H-001000
- Chain seet
TR
1.5N4.5H-000004 1.5N4.5H-000004
5 Chain wheel, shaft 1
4150
GB894.1-86 . 2
6 Snap ring 50
ES
7 1.5DC3-000004 2 1.5DC3-000004
Sleeve
BRETM16 X 45
GB70-85
8 Screw M16 X 45 1
P16
GB93-87 -
o Washer 16 5
R NN
10 | N15N450-300000-000 J‘X/f\ e , 1 N15N450-300000-000
Fork carriage assy
UK
N18N450-300000-000 " X/f\ e , 1 N18N450-300000-000
Fork carriage assy
TMAML0X 1
GB1152-89
1 Oil cup M10X1 4
B X .
12 | N15M300-010000-W00 2 Fig.25 N15M300-010000-WO00
Fork assembly
B Xk .
N18M300-010000-000 2 Fig.25 N18M300-010000-000

Fork assembly
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& 22
Fig.22

T
Lifting part

314 Triplex
1-1.8t

TLLEEY

L _qapmes
N

N

23

T Y
&
ey

TP

17

ZFEGEH
5 # i)
o fox i = Yok
Part No Description | Remarks or Code N
. ' ode No.
No. QY | Series No
Lo THE T Fig.26
1.5M3H-500000 1.5M3H-500000
13 Lift cylinder, left ! -2006.9
Vispan Gk Fig.27
1.5M3H-500000A 1.5M3H-500000A
Lift cylinder, left ! —2010.02
e Tt B T Fig.27
N15N450-400000-001 N15N450-400000-001
Lift cylinder, left ! 2010.03—
A T B i Fig.26
1.5M3H-400000 1.5M3H-400000
14 Lift cylinder, right ! -2006.9
T Fig.27
1.5M3H-400000A 1.5M3H-400000A
Lift cylinder, right ! —2010.02
A T B T Fig.27
N15N450-500000-001 N15N450-500000-001
Lift cylinder, right 1 2010.03—
R4 Likre i I
15 | 1.5U3H-000001 MUBIL}?%& 1 —2010.02 | 1.5U3H-000001
KR T [
1.5U3H-000001-001 AL [;I&ﬂ!”‘ﬁ% 1 | 201003— | 1.5U3H-000001-001
BAREM10
1 B6170- 2
6 | GB6170-86 Ut MO
tﬁ/\: “ ) i .
17 | N15M430-600000-002 IRl 2 Fig9 N15M430-600000-002
Tilt cylinder <5m
Lﬁ/\: v i .
N15N550-600000-002 LRI 2 Fig.28 N15N550-600000-002
Tilt cylinder =5.5m
2% I Fig.21
18 | 1.5U3H-002000 o 2 1o 1.5U3H-002000
B4 Bk i
N18N450-040000-000 AL 2 Fig 21 N18N450-040000-000
Chain 1.8t
4
19 | 1.5M3H-000003 ks 24 1.5M3H-000003
Adjusting gasket
EHEM12 X 60
20 | GB5782-86 Bt ML2 o 60 2
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& 22 fapaAihs 34 Triplex
Fig.22 Lifting part 1-1.8t
ZHEEEM
F5 #H R
tem 157 P2 o Ik
Part No Description | Remarks or Code N
. ' ode No.
/ 20 No. Qly Series No
pE12
% 21 CB93-87 Washer 12 3
22 GB894.1-86 H 40 2
Snap ring 40
SR S Fig.20
23 1.5N4.5H-001000 2 1.5N4.5H-001000
Chain 1-1.5t
st £ 24 b i
N18N450-030000-000 ﬁi%”f & 2 Fig.20 N18N450-030000-000
Chain 1.8t
24 N15M300-001000-000 %% 4 N15M300-001000-000
Pin shaft
BEMMI10 X 1.25X 20
25 N30M300-004000-000 Bolt M10% 1.25 X 20 4 N30M300-004000-000
26 1.5N4.5H-000001 %‘%%i@ 2 1.5N4.5H-000001
Chain seet
N Vo i
27 N15N450-200000-000 ﬁhﬁ%%fi 1 Fig.23 N15N450-200000-000
Mast piping -2007.9
N a2 H
N15N450-200000-001 iR 1 Fig.24 N15N450-200000-001
Mast piping -2010.02
g R 2 42 H
N15N450-200000-001 il A 1 Fig.24 N15N450-200000-001
Mast piping 2010.02-
N Bk ;
28 N15N450-000005-000 /Hﬂﬂofé%)é 2 N15N450-000005-000
v 29 | GB6170-86 UREfMB 8
, ~ " Nut M8
o K .
12 39 10 @ JEHE8
S 23 30 N30N450-000013-000 4 N30N450-000013-000
& / Washer 8
11 25 24 47 34 ) 45 1247 M20X 53
31 N30N450-000005-000 2 N30N450-000005-000
Screw M20X53
BXREM20
32 GB6170-86 Nut M20 2
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& 22
Fig.22

T
Lifting part

314 Triplex
1-1.8t

27
2
2.
1i
! b - 22
l' : 23
k|
iiif\ 17

ZHEEEM
F5 #H =R
Item K5 AR = kg
o 2 | Remarks or
Part No. Description ty Code No.
No. Series No
FET
33 N30M300-000009-000 Plug N30M300-000009-000
#1510 -2007.6 $i4 6
34 | GBY3-8T Washer 10 2007.7-%ck 2
35 2025M3-100005 FRATERED 2025M3-100005
Screw
F[E18
36 GB93-87 Washer 18
Pite e
37 N15M300-020000-002 b N15M300-020000-002
Load bracket
HEFEM12 X 25
38 GB5783-86
Bolt M12 X 25
IEHEM14 X 1.5%X 30
39 N30M300-006000-000 N30M300-006000-000
Bolt M14X1.5X 30
Y 52 o 4
40 | 1.5U3H-700000A _HIF R See OPParts | 4 1317000004
Lift cylinder, front Fig.16
Y 52 o 4
N15N450-800000-001  HT R See OPParts |\ 115n1450-800000-001
Lift cylinder, front Fig.16
I FEM16 X 1.5X 35
41 GB5786-86
Bolt M16X1.5X 35
Ei -
42 1.5N4.5H-000005 ' E*ﬁ 2007. 10— 1.5N4.5H-000005
fixation plate
[2ATE-\
43 1.5U3H-000003 s -2007.6 1.5U3H-000003
Buffer pad
I24TM6 X 10
- -2007. 6
44 GB819-85 Screw M6 X 10
EELT _
45 1.5U3H-000004 Plate 2007. 6 1.5U3H-000004
HZ£TM10X 30
- -2007. 6
46 GB70-85 Screw M10 X 30 00

58




& 23 {22 5957 3B Triplex
Fig.23 Chain 1-1.8t
£EEE A
5 4y k=¥
ltem R 2K = YIkHg
Part No Description | Remarks or Code N
. ' ode NoO.
No. QY | Series No
B 2% .
4 A | 1.5N4.5H-001000 BE R 1 | SeeOPParts 1 on4 5H-001000
. Chain 1-1.5t
N B l‘}i / X
B | N18N450-030000-000 BE ALK 1 | SeeOPParts |1 aN450-030000-000
1 Chain 1.8t
e 9
1 | 1.5M3H-002001 Bk 2 1-1.5t 1.5M3H-002001
[j Connector
e S AR S
N18N450-030001-000 Ak 2 1.8t N18N450-030001-000
Connector
2 B REIM16 X 1.5
2 | GB6L71-86 Nut M16X 1.5 6
43.2X 20
3 | GB91-86 Bin 3.9 20 2 1-1.5t
#43.2X 45
GB91-86 Bin 3.9 45 2 1.8t
g
4 | 1.5M3H-002002 , 2 1-1.5t 1.5M3H-002002
Pin shaft
GEpa
2030TT-104002 , 2 1.8t 2030TT-104002
Pin shaft
5 | GB/TE074-1995 lruﬂ%fgLHlmx 101 | | | SeeOPParts
Leaf chain LH1223X 101 1-1.5t
LH1623%5%4% See OP.Parts
N18N450-030100-W00 | ' 5t 1 Lot N18N450-030100-W00
#42.5X 25
6 | GBO1-86 Pin 2.5X 25 2
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liES

<Optional Parts>

Item No. A 5(1-1.5t) B 5(1.8t)
Lift Height s gﬁ\ s %Tﬁ\.
Part No. Description Part No. Description

4000 N15N400-030000-000 B4 LH1223X 95 N18N400-030000-000 S LH1623X 71
4300 N15N430-030000-000 4 LH1223X 101 N18N430-030000-000 4 LH1623X 75

4500 (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD)
4800 N15N480-030000-000 4 LH1223 X107 N18N480-030000-000 4 LH1623 X 81
5000 N15N500-030000-000 B4 LH1223 X 109 N18N500-030000-000 B4 LH1623X 83
5500 N15N550-030000-000 B4 LH1223X 119 N18N550-030000-000 B4 LH1623X 89
6000 N15N600-030000-000 BE4 LH1223 X131 N18N600-030000-000 B4 LH1623X 99
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&l 24 A B 3&IEE Triplex
Fig.24 Chain 1-1.8t
HEeGER
2= i =% |
o o & = kG
Part No Description | Remarks or Code N
. ' ode No.
No. QY | Series No
4 A | 1.5U3H-002000 BE R o | SeeOPParts | 5 a1 002000
- Chain 1-1.5t
3 R
B | N18N450-040000-000 BE ALK p | SeeOPParts |\ eN450-040000-000
1 Chain 1.8t
e 24 S
1 | 3M3C-002001A Bk 2 1-1.5t 3M3C-002001A
[j Connector
ey
3.5M3H-002001 Ak 2 1.8t 3.5M3H-002001
Connector
2 2 EEM16X 1.5
2 | GB6L71-86 Nut M16X 1.5 6
FF L1443 X 20
3 | GB91-86 oI 3 20 2 1-1.5t
JFF1443.2 X 45
GB91-86 i1 3.9 45 2 1.8t
g
4 | 2030TT-104002 , 2 1-1.5t 2030TT-104002
Pin shaft
GEpa
3.5M3H-002002 , 2 1.8t 3.5M3H-002002
Pin shaft
) i X
5 | GB/T6074-1995 BABELHIG623X55 | ) | See OPParts | penss 1995
Leaf chain LH1623X 55 1-1.5t
LH1634%% 4% See OP.Parts
N18N450-040200-W00 | R | Lt N18N450-040100-W00
#42.5X 28
6 | GB91-86 i 965 23 2 1-1.5t
#43.2X 28
GB91-86 oI 5.9 % 23 2 1.8t
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liES

<Optional Parts>

Item No. A 5(1-1.5t) B 5(1.8t)
Lift Height s gﬁ\ s %Tﬁ\.
Part No. Description Part No. Description

4000 N15N400-040000-000 B4 LH1623X 51 N18N400-040000-000 FE4% LH1634 X 51
4300 N15N430-040000-000 4 LH1623X53 N18N430-040000-000 4% LH1634 X 53

4500 (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD)
4800 N15N480-040000-000 4% LH1623 X 59 N18N480-040000-000 4 LH1634 X 59
5000 N15N500-040000-000 B4 LH1623 X 61 N18N500-040000-000 B4 LH1634 X 61
5500 N15N550-040000-000 B4 LH1623 X 63 N18N550-040000-000 B4 LH1634 X 63
6000 N15N600-040000-000 4 LH1623X65 N18N600-040000-000 B4 LH1634 X 65
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& 25 BES 3B Triplex
Fig.25 Mast 1-1.8t
#EEUEA
Fr 2 =i
tem % P2 = Ik
Part No Description | Remarks or Code N
- ' ode No.
No. QY | series No
3 A A
1 1.5N4.5H-100001 _ﬁ . i 44 -2007.6 1.5N4.5H-100001
Adjusting gasket
2 GB894.1-86 %20 4 -2007.6
Snap ring 20
M8 X 28
3 GB5782-86 Bolt M8 X 28 4 -2007.6
hpE8
4 GB93-87 Washer 8 4 -2007.6
)%
5 1.5N4.5H-100002 . sl 2 -2007.6 1.5N4.5H-100002
Side roller shaft
fh7%80304
6 GB278-82 h 2 -2007.
Bearing 80304 007.6
CANES
7 N15N450-101000-000 1 See OP.Parts | N15N450-101000-000
Outer mast
SINES
8 N15N450-102000-000 1 See OP.Parts | N15N450-102000-000
Inner mast
SANEE
9 N15N450-103000-000 . 1 See OP.Parts | N15N450-103000-000
] T Middle mast
1ot HAEM10X 1
1 - 10 B1152- 2
B 13 CB1152-89 Oil cup M10X 1
: 2 N 11 N15M300-000005-000 ﬁh_ﬂm 2 N15M300-000005-000
Nz Bearing cap
2 Bk T
> N15M300-000005-001 . 2 N15M300-000005-001
Bearing cap
14 H2AEM14X 1.5 X 45
12 - - - -
N15M300-005000-000 Bolt M14X 1.5X 45 4 N15M300-005000-000
L
13 N15M300-000006-000 JF_EE & . 2 N15M300-000006-000
Bearing liner
HEWRE $113.2
14 - -
760211A-G00 Roller & 113.2 4 760211A-G00
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Wp:S 3&IEE Triplex

Mast 1-1.8t
#ZEEUEA
o # =i
tem R P2 = YIRiG
Part No Description | Remarks or Code N
. , ode No.
No. QW | series No
! TR
15 | N30M300-000015-000 44 N30M300-000015-000

Adjusting shim
W
AR 4 2007.7- N30M300-000014-000

6 16 | N30M300-000014-000
*' Son @{/ Rubber cover
Iy I R S :
(ﬂ%\j; N ~/{ L 2025M3-100001 %Fﬂm 4 -2007.6 2025M3-100001
St < gl 3 N \\\ Guide board
N §A 1 HSHER 0112
N/ SN a _ 17 | 760211B-G00 o 4 760211B-G00
LAV I R Roller ¢ 112
AN \/ ) SEs i . 3 x
- ? | 2 ' 18 | GB68-85 sgfgle?sxlfe 8 -2007.6
VA 12

L
/\\/ G
7

(/7777

7=

\\\\\\\ N

Y

|
i
LR

7

\\\i\\\\\/ \/\ T
=
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liES

<Optional Parts>

Item No. 7 8 9
Lift Height R R R
Part No. Part No. Part No.

4000 N15N400-101000-000 | N15N400-102000-000 | N15N400-103000-000
4300 N15N430-101000-000 N15N430-102000-000 N15N430-103000-000
4500 (STD) (STD) (STD)
4800 N15N480-101000-000 | N15N480-102000-000 | N15N480-103000-000
5000 N15N500-101000-000 | N15N500-102000-000 | N15N500-103000-000
5500 N15N550-101000-000 | N15N550-102000-000 | N15N550-103000-000
6000 N15N600-101000-000 | N15N600-102000-000 | N15N600-103000-000
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&l 26
Fig.26

Mast piping

314 Triplex
1-1.8t -2007.9

AESER
5 ki |
Item (s EyiN kg
- Remarks or
Part No. Description Code No.
No. Series No
S A g 3L
1 1.5N4.5H-200014 FUB P 1.5N4.5H-200014
Connector
E18
2 JB982-77 Washer 18
3 1.5N4.5H-200010 e 1.5N4.5H-200010
Connector
4 2.5N4.5H-200004 %Xfﬁﬁ 2.5N4.5H-200004
Ofp 418126 X 2.4
GB1235-76
S O-ring 26 X2.4
6 1.5N4.5H-201000 Bk 1.5N4.5H-201000
Connector
BEHEM6 X 12
7 GB5783-86 Bolt M6X 12
P56
GB97.1-85 -
8 Washer 6
9 1.5N4.5H-200001 2?; 1.5N4.5H-200001
10 1.5N4.5H-200002 Bk 1.5N4.5H-200002
Connector
11 1.5M3H-701000 $@ I).Egm 1.5M3H-701000
Speed limiting valve
T E
12 JISB2401-P18-G00 Oﬂ,.h_iﬂ%lPlB JISB2401-P18-G00
O-ring P18
S A g 3L
13 | 1.5N4.5H-200006 AR 1.5N4.5H-200006
Connector
14 S16M300-700003-000 T;?s S16M300-700003-000
BEFEME X 1.25 X 16

15 N30M300-003000-000

Bolt M8X'1.25X 16

N30M300-003000-000
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&l 26

32138 Triplex

Fig.26 Mast piping 1-1.8t -2007.9
AESER
Fe5 Ei=¥ |
Item R EyiN kg
- Remarks or
Part No. Description Code No.
No. Series No
16 1.5N4.5H-200015 IRk See OP.Parts | 1.5N4.5H-200015
Connector
17 | N15N450-200008-000 Bl & 1{1.5/_@ 9.5 See OPParts | /e 11e0 500008-000
Return oil pipe L=1210
18 N30M300-700002-000 gﬁﬁ N30M300-700002-000
19 GT-3001-G00 W et GT-3001-G00
Clamp-band
20 1.5N4.5H-200004 Hf“;i 1.5N4.5H-200004
21 N15N450-200010-000 i N15N450-200010-000
Pulley wheel
22 | N15N450-200011-000 IR €145/ 9.5 See OPParts | \115N450-200011-000
Return oil pipe L=770
23 N30M300-700005-000 —iB Sk N30M300-700005-000
Connector
24 | 1.5N4.5H-200007 Bl 1.5N4.5H-200007
connector
OfF %k} 24 X 2.4
GB1235-76 .
25 O-ring 24 X2.4
26 1.5N4.5H-200012 &%ﬁ@ 1.5N4.5H-200012
27 N15N450-200014-000 e ik N15N450-200014-000
Connector
28 | N15N450-200015-000 | I ¢145/69.5 1=1930 | N15N450-200015-000
Return oil pipe
29 N15M300-700010-000 ek N15M300-700010-000
Connector
30 N30M300-700008-000 T;?E N30M300-700008-000
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&l 26
Fig.26

Mast piping

3114 Triplex
1-1.8t -2007.9

36 37 38 21

ZHEBGER
5 =R
Item (s YN kg
- Remarks or
Part No. Description Code No.
No. Series No
31 1.5N4.5H-200013 &fﬁ& 1.5N4.5H-200013
32 N15N450-200017-000 1Lk N15N450-200017-000
Connector
33 3-60-00-27A MG 5% 3-60-00-27A
connector
34 3-60-00-30A &fﬁﬁ 3-60-00-30A
HE 12
JB982-77 )
3 Washer 12
I2HEM14 X 55
3 | GB5782:86 Bolt M14 X 55
g 14
GB93-87 ’
37 Washer 14
#H]E 14
GB97.1-85 -
38 Washer 14
e

39 N15N450-200021-000

Shaft sleeve

N15N450-200021-000
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liES

<Optional Parts>

Item No. 16 17 22
Lift K5 K5 EA S K7 ES
Height Part No. Part No. Description Part No. Description

4000 1.5N4H-200015 N15N400-200008-000 (A & 14.5/ & 9.5X 1085 N15N400-200011-000 [ & 14.5/ & 9.5 X 645

4300 1.5N4.3H-200015 N15N430-200008-000 (A1 & 14.5/ $ 9.5X 1185 N15N430-200011-000 [FHA & 14.5/ $ 9.5X 745

4500 (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD)

4800 1.5N4.8H-200015 N15N480-200008-000 [l & 14.5/ $9.5X 1310 N15N480-200011-000 M]3 & 14.5/ 9.5 X 870

5000 1.5N5H-200015 N15N500-200008-000 [E]3H & & 14.5/ 9.5 X 1360 N15N500-200011-000 [ & 14.5/ $ 9.5X 920

5500 1.5N5.5H-200015 N15N550-200008-000 [El3H & & 14.5/ $9.5X 1535 N15N550-200011-000 (A1 & 14.5/ ¢ 9.5X 1095
6000 1.5N6H-200015 N15N600-200008-000 [El3H & & 14.5/ $ 9.5X 1760 N15N600-200011-000 (A1 & 14.5/ ¢ 9.5X 1320
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& 27 RS 3SR Triplex .
Fig.27 Mast piping 1-1.8t  -2010.02
ZEEEA
Eisc) # =R
tem 52 P2 = YIRS
Part No Description o | Remarks or Code N
. , ode No.
No. QY | Series No
2324 25 20 N A 4 o)
B\ 1 | 1.5N4.5H-200014A BB, 2 1.5N4.5H-200014A
Connector
N~ JBYB2-77 18 5
Q’é 2 Washer 18
? 3 1.5N4.5H-200010A e 1 1.5N4.5H-200010A
31 Connector
] 16 18 1917 30 4 | N30N450-200003-000 L 1 N30N450-200003-000
| 1 29 Connector
| 1
| 522
JB982-77 1
: > Washer 22
L g SvoaN
6 1.5N4.5H-201000A Bk 1 1.5N4.5H-201000A
Connector
124TM10X 35
GB70-85 1
! screew M10X 35
#PE10
B93-87 - 2
8 GB93-8 Washer 10
#PE10
GB97.1-85 - 2
° Washer 10
ELEM10
B6170- 1
10 GB6170-86 NUt M10
11 1.5N4.5H-200002A e ik 1 1.5N4.5H-200002A
Connector
12 1.5M3H-701000 ﬁ@ I).E.ﬁlﬁa 1 1.5M3H-701000
Speed limiting valve
OJE# LI El24 X 2.4
GB1235-76
13 O-ring 24X 2.4 !
¥ fasany
14 1.5N4.5H-202000 ﬁw.ﬁ 1 1.5N4.5H-202000
Oil pipe
15 3N4.5H-200001 RIS, 2 3N4.5H-200001
Connector
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& 27 MRS 3Z&ITHE Triplex
Fig.27 Mast piping 1-1.8t  -2010.02
AESER
5 g4 R
tem % P2 = Ik
Part No Description | Remarks or Code N
. ' ode No.
No. QY | Series No
2324 25 20 16 1.5N4.5H-200015A e ik 1 See OP.Parts | 1.5N4.5H-200015A
f\ Connector
‘ 17 1.5N4.5H-200004 ';I?E 1 1.5N4.5H-200004
®
I2 M6 X 10
ﬁg 18 GB5783-86 Bolt M16 X 10 6
# P56
16 18 1917 30 19 | GB93-87 Washer 6 o
i 1 o
| - 29 20 1.5N4.5H-200005 1 -2007.9 1.5N4.5H-200005
| Pulley wheel
[’ 32 1.5N4.5H-200005A i 1 2007.10- 1.5N4.5H-200005A
33 Pulley wheel
21 2.5N4.5H-200008A IS 1 2.5N4.5H-200008A
Connector
=iEEE
22 1.5N4.5H-203000 —iB Sk 1 1.5N4.5H-203000
Connector
34 1ZHEM14 X 55
B5782- 1
23 GB5782-86 Bolt M14 X 55
14
B93-87 - 1
36 24 CB93-8 Washer 14
g 14
25 GB97.1-85 Washer 14 1
3528 26 N15N450-200021-000 g 1 N15N450-200021-000
Shaft sleeve
27 S16M300-700003-000 HET“J; 2 S16M300-700003-000
BFEME X 1.25 X 16
28 N30M300-003000-000 Bolt M8 X 1.25 X 16 3 N30M300-003000-000
20 | N15SN450-200008-000 [ & 14.5/ $ 9.5 1 See OPParts | o\ /e 500008.000

Return oil pipe

L=1210
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& 27 RS 315 Triplex
Fig.27 Mast piping 1-1.8t  -2010.02
#AEFEUER
R 4 ER
tem R P2 = YIRiG
Part No Description | Remarks or Code N
. , ode No.
No. QY | Series No
23 24 2 feil
(\ 5 20 30 N30M300-700002-000 Band 4 N30M300-700002-000
T S
31 | GT-3001-G0O B BT 4 GT-3001-G00
Clamp-band
> 32 | N15N450-200011-000 (A & 14.5/09.5 1 | SeeOPParts | /0 o00011-000
? Return oil pipe L=770
ERUE S
16 18 19 17 30 33 N30M300-700005-000 Connector 1 N30M300-700005-000
! ,/"\ A b 14
: L 29 34 N15N450-200015-000 IR @ _'5/_(1)9'5 1 L=1930 N15N450-200015-000
| Return oil pipe
| 32 Bk
L 35 N30M300-700008-000 Clip 1 N30M300-700008-000
33
36 N15M300-700010-000 #k 1 N15M300-700010-000
Connector
37 | 3-60-00-30A Iﬁ){%ﬁﬁ 2 3-60-00-30A
34 38 3-60-00-27A fiejitis 2 3-60-00-27A
connector
R
39 3-10-20-07 2[4 2 3-10-20-07
Washer
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liES

<Optional Parts>

Item No. 16 29 32
Lift A K5 EA 7 K
Height Part No. Part No. Description Part No. Description

4000 1.5N4H-200015A N15N400-200008-000 [ hF & 14.5/ 9.5 X 1085 N15N400-200011-000 [ & 14.5/ & 9.5 X 645

4300 1.5N4.3H-200015A | N15N430-200008-000 (A1 & 14.5/ $ 9.5X 1185 N15N430-200011-000 [0 & 14.5/ 9.5 X 745

4500 (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD)

4800 1.5N4.8H-200015A | N15N480-200008-000 [l & 14.5/ $9.5X 1310 N15N480-200011-000 M]3 ¢ 14.5/ 9.5 X 870

5000 1.5N5H-200015A N15N500-200008-000 [El 3 & 14.5/ 9.5 X 1360 N15N500-200011-000 I & & 14.5/ ¢ 9.5 X 920

5500 1.5N5.5H-200015A | N15N550-200008-000 B3 & 14.5/ ¢ 9.5X 1535 N15N550-200011-000 [ ¢ 14.5/ 9.5 X 1095
6000 1.5N6H-200015A N15N600-200008-000 [El3H & & 14.5/ $ 9.5X 1760 N15N600-200011-000 [ & & 14.5/ ¢ 9.5X 1320
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&l 28
Fig.28

HEE RS
Mast piping

3ZKI13E Triplex
1-1.8t 2010.03—

/_,‘\\

c————-f

=

/;ﬁ 31

16 18 19 17 30

HEEUER
ER
Fs e
o Re 2 g | Remarks /LS
No Part No. Description Qty | or Series Code No.
No
o ftsisn )
1 RC25N450-201000-000 ggonr?ei%ojr\ 1 RC25N450-201000-000
Ofb % &t 8120 < 2.4
GB1235-76 5
2 O-ring 20X2.4
3 N15N450-200022-002 i’); iii 1 N15N450-200022-002
4 N30N450-200003-000 iﬁii 1 N30N450-200003-000
P22
JB982-77 ) 1
> Washer 22
6 1.5N4.5H-201000A Cﬁiiﬁi 1 1.5N4.5H-201000A
14T M10 X 35
7 GB70-85 1
screew M10X 35
10
GB93-87 - 2
8 Washer 10
10
GB97.1-85 - 2
o Washer 10
IR BEML0
GB6170-86 1
10 Nut M10
11 1.5N4.5H-200002A (H:y(‘) f’;ﬁé‘r 1 1.5N4.5H-200002A
T B T
12 1.5M3H-701000 ﬁ@ I Eﬁlﬁa 1 1.5M3H-701000
Speed limiting valve
OJE % j124 X 2.4
GB1235-76
13 O-ring 24 X2.4 1
X ¥ facan
14 | 1.5N4.5H-202000 é?lfﬁise 1 1.5N4.5H-202000
15 | 3N4.5H-200001 ﬁc ﬁii‘zj 2 3N4.5H-200001
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] 28 HER RS 3Z&ITEE Triplex
Fig.28 Mast piping 1-1.8t 2010.03—
HEEUER
A 5 ¥ | ER
Mg 38 item % 2 = YA
23242520 26 1.1 9 o & | Remarks or
/'ﬂ\\ ( :\‘%‘ N Part No. Description 'ty Code No.
Py 0. Series No
16 1.5N4.5H-200015A e ik 1 See OP.Parts | 1.5N4.5H-200015A
é Connector
? - 17 1.5N4.5H-200004 T;?E 1 1.5N4.5H-200004
/’i IEHM6E X 10
GB5783-86 6
. 16 18 19 17 18 Bolt M16 X 10
| 1 6
| GB93-87 9
| i I 19 Washer 6
! Wi
| 20 1.5N4.5H-200005 1 -2007.9 1.5N4.5H-200005
L Pulley wheel
Wk
1.5N4.5H-200005A 1 2007.10- 1.5N4.5H-200005A
Pulley wheel
21 2.5N4.5H-200008A Wi ek 1 2.5N4.5H-200008A
Connector
22 RC25U300-704000-000 Bk 1 RC25U300-704000-000
Connector
12FEM14 X 55
B5782- 1
23 GB5782-86 Bolt M14 X 55
14
GB93-87 . 1
24 Washer 14
B 14
GB97.1-85 - 1
% Washer 14
26 N15N450-200021-000 i 1 N15N450-200021-000
Shaft sleeve
27 S16M300-700003-000 2?: 2 S16M300-700003-000
BFEME X 1.25 X 16
28 N30M300-003000-000 Bolt M8 X 1.25 X 16 3 N30M300-003000-000
29 | N15N450-200008.000 | T ®145/095 |, | See OPParts |\ o\ 4nh 500008-000
Return oil pipe L=1210
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] 28 HER RS 3414 Triplex
Fig.28 Mast piping 1-1.8t 2010.03—
ZHEEEA
P 5 % %R
tem fR% ELs - Yk
/ﬁ'\\ Part No Description Remarks or Code No
No. QY | Series No '
530
é 30 N30M300-700002-000 2?& 4 N30M300-700002-000
31 GT-3001-G00 B e JedLis 4 GT-3001-G00
Clamp-band
32 | N15N450-200011.000 | CIWE@145/095 |, | See OPParts |\ \4n0 500011-000
= Return oil pipe L=770
] — %r N
| 33 N30M300-700005-000 Ik 1 N30M300-700005-000
| Connector
| o e
[ = 34 N15N450-200015-000 I e & 1[.1'5/.(1) 95 1 L=1930 N15N450-200015-000
L’ Return oil pipe
35 N30M300-700008-000 ?I?{f 1 N30M300-700008-000
sk
36 N15M300-700010-000 1 N15M300-700010-000
=) Connector
: 37 3-60-00-30A fx%ﬁiﬁ 2 3-60-00-30A
| - 3 3
|~ 38 3-60-00-27A (Igr}iii::?;r 2 3-60-00-27A
EEE
39 | 3-10-20-07 A1 2 3-10-20-07
Washer
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liES

<Optional Parts>

Item No. 16 29 32
Lift K5 K5 EA S K5 B
Height Part No. Part No. Description Part No. Description

4000 1.5N4H-200015A N15N400-200008-000 (M & 14.5/ & 9.5X 1085 N15N400-200011-000 [ & 14.5/ ¢ 9.5 X 645

4300 1.5N4.3H-200015A | N15N430-200008-000 (A1 & 14.5/ $ 9.5X 1185 N15N430-200011-000 [FHA & 14.5/ $ 9.5X 745

4500 (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD)

4800 1.5N4.8H-200015A | N15N480-200008-000 [l & 14.5/ $9.5X 1310 N15N480-200011-000 M]3 ¢ 14.5/ 9.5 X 870

5000 1.5N5H-200015A N15N500-200008-000 [E] 3 & 14.5/ 9.5 X 1360 N15N500-200011-000 [ & 14.5/ ¢ 9.5X 920

5500 1.5N5.5H-200015A | N15N550-200008-000 B3 & 14.5/ 6 9.5X 1535 N15N550-200011-000 [ & 14.5/ 9.5 X 1095
6000 1.5N6H-200015A N15N600-200008-000 [l & 14.5/ $ 9.5X 1760 N15N600-200011-000 [HIH A & 14.5/ ¢ 9.5X 1320
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& 29

B R E K

3114 Triplex

Fig. 29 Fork carriage assy’ 1-1.8t
#IEEER
g /| =it
item R B = YIRHG
Part No Description Remarks or Code No
No. Qt Series No '
e
1 N15N450-301000-000 » X"\@ 1-1.5t N15N450-301000-000
Fork carriage
B IR
N18N450-301000-000 - 1.8t N18N450-301000-000

Fork carriage

2 760211A-G00

HERE ¢ 113.2

760211A-G00

Roller®113.2
MR
3 N15M300-300005-G00 N15M300-300005-G00
Rubber cover
MR #E25 X 70X 17
4 80605K-G00 Side roller25 X 70 X 17 80605K-G00
)
5 1.5M3H-300001 . e 1.5M3H-300001
Side roller shaft
418l 25
6 GB894.1-86 Snap ring 25
12H: M12 X 40
7| GB5782-86 Bolt M12X 40
HIE 12
8 | GBo3-& Washer 12
A A
9 3U3A-100002 TR 7 3U3A-100002
Washer
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&l 30 AT BT 3&IEE Triplex
Fig.30 Lift cylinder,left& ring 1-1.8t -2006.9
AEEGER
5 i ER
tem 1’5 ¥ = YIRS
Part No Description . Remarks or Code N
. , ode No.
No. QY | series No
- ALY
A 1.5M3H-400000 ./E' ﬂFEF{Hﬂﬂ. 1 See OP.Parts | 1.5M3H-400000
Lift cylinder,ring
AL "
B 1.5M3H-500000 _E}JFF¢/U]M 1 See OP.Parts | 1.5M3H-500000
Lift cylinder,left
5‘ 7N é
1 CL0066C1-G00 LBHIEi_dSS 1 CL0066C1-G00
LBH-dustproof ring d35
i &5
2 1.5M3H-400001A Cap 1 1.5M3H-400001A
B
3 FU0424K0-G00 ISIMiJ.I_]d?’S 1 FU0424K0-G00
ISl-seal ring d35
4 1.5M3H-400002 lﬁ&ﬁ% 1 1.5M3H-400002
Guide sleeve
OJ¥ % #} #50%3.5
5 - 1
GB1235-76 O-ring 5035
A
6 SF-1-3530-G00 E'.H%%SO 1 SF-1-3530-G00
Combination bush
i pEnYra
7 | 1.5M3H-400007 ﬁRinig 1 1.5M3H-400007
8 1.5M3H-400006 :{E%ﬂ 1 See OP.Parts | 1.5M3H-400006
Piston rod
M 22 4
9 1.5M3H-400005 m%i'ﬁ 1 1.5M3H-400005
10 1.5M3H-400004 ig(%. 1 1.5M3H-400004
Support ring
OSI% 1/ D45
11 - 1 -
FU0563L0-G00 0S|-seal ring D45 FU0563L0-G00
I
12 1.5M3H-400003 . 1 1.5M3H-400003
Piston
13 1.5M3H-401000 AL 1 See OP.Parts | 1.5M3H-401000

Cylinder body,right
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& 30

e T T

3114 Triplex

Fig.30 Lift cylinder,left& ring 1-1.8t -2006.9
#FHEEGER
5 % £
Item 5 £ = YiriEg
Part No Description | Remarks or Code N
: ' ode No.
No. Qty Series No
1.5M3H-501000 . JEBLR 1 See OP.Parts 1.5M3H-501000
Cylinder body, left
14 s 1 | SeeOPParts
Sheath

W P8, 9, 12, 4

Notice: No.8, 9, 12,

after the assembly, it’s

LB 5 A AN IR o0 A, T P VT W Ish R LT e A 2L 5
a whole, also, when user order.
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bt &

<Optional Parts>

=
|t}ci1 ;\TO. A B 8 13(right) 13(left) 14

BT K5 (=2 5 5 R 5

Lift Height Part No Part No Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
4000 1.5N4H-400000 1.5N4H-500000 1.5N4H-400006 1.5N4H-401000 1.5N4H-501000 Without part 14
4300 1.5N4.3H-400000 1.5N4.3H-500000 1.5N4.3H-400006 1.5N4.3H-401000 1.5N4.3H-501000 Without part 14
4500 (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD) Without part 14
4800 1.5N4.8H-400000 1.5N4.8H-500000 1.5N4.8H-400006 1.5N4.8H-401000 1.5N4.8H-501000 Without part 14
5000 1.5N5H-400000 1.5N5H-500000 1.5N5H-400006 1.5N5H-401000 1.5N5H-501000 Without part 14
5500 1.5N5.5H-400000 1.5N5.5H-500000 1.5N5.5H-400006 1.5N5.5H-401000 1.5N5.5H-501000 Without part 14
6000 1.5N6H-400000 1.5N6H-500000 1.5N6H-400006 1.5N6H-401000 1.5N6H-501000 1.5N6H-400001
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e T T

3114 Triplex

Fig.31 Lift cylinder,left& ring 1-1.8t —2010.02
FEER
Fr # =]
item fR% ¥ = ki
Part No Description o | Remarks or Code N
- , ode No.
No. QY | Series No
A2
A 1.5M3H-500000A .Eﬂl%{ﬁﬂﬂ 1 1.5M3H-500000A
Lift cylinder, left
A2 4
1 B 1.5M3H-400000A . Eﬁ_l&/ﬂlﬁl 1 1.5M3H-400000A
. Lift cylinder,right
1 GB895.1-86 E'Z_l 1
3 Snap ring
4 ) i 2 1
5 N15M300-400002-W00 Piston N15M300-400002-W00
6 Eo
&
7 3 N15M300-400003-WO00 );7?:;;_] 1 N15M300-400003-WO00
1
4 N15M300-400004-WO00 {%R?:I; 1 N15M300-400004-WO00
5 FU0563L0-G00 OSIEH I_].D45 1 FU0563L0-G00
8 OSl-seal ring
(R
6 N15M300-400005-WO00 Sleeve 1 N15M300-400005-W00
3
7 GB895.1-86 A . 25 1
Snap ring 25
8 1.5M3H*501000A E.ﬁﬂﬁg 1 See OP.Parts | 1.5M3H*501000A
Left cylinder body
1.5M3H*401000A . A ﬁlw 1 See OP.Parts | 1.5M3H*401000A
Right cylinder body
1IN |
9 FD2041A0-G00 DKIBTJIH(.BS 1 FD2041A0-G00
Dustproof ring
10 | FU0424K0-G00 ISI%‘E%I.dSS 1 FU0424K0-G00
ISI-seal ring
11 N15M300-400006-W00 % R 1 N15M300-400006-W00
Guide bush
AR
12 | GB3452.1-82 OB # iﬂ%]_46.2><2.65 1
O-ring
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&l 31 i shay i o:ifinn 3&IEE Triplex )
Fig.31 Lift cylinder,left& ring 1-1.8t —2010.02
#FEER
FF5 £ i)
tem 1’5 ¥ = YIRS
Part No Description . Remarks or Code N
. , ode No.
No. Qty Series No
13 | 1.5M3H*400006A :{;&%ﬁ 1 See OP.Parts | 1.5M3H*400006A
Piston rod
CES
1
14 Sheath See OP.Parts
o
15 | SF-1-3530-G00 1143530 1 SF-1-3530-G00
Sleeve

~No o Ww N =

Notice: No. 1, 2, 13,

W Pl 2, 13, 4

after the assembly, it’s

B i N AN PR BEAR, AT

a whole, also, when

IS N T WA HEAN 2 A A

user order.
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bt &

<Optional Parts>

T 5 A B 8(left) 8(right) 13 14
Item No.

BT 5 K5 5 5 K5 K5

Lift Height Part No Part No Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
4000 1.5N4H-500000A 1.5N4H-400000A 1.5N4H-501000A 1.5N4H-401000A 1.5N4H*400006A Without part 14
4300 1.5N4.3H-500000A 1.5N4.3H-400000A 1.5N4.3H-501000A 1.5N4.3H-401000A 1.5N4.3H*400006A Without part 14
4500 (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD) Without part 14
4800 1.5N4.8H-500000A 1.5N4.8H-400000A 1.5N4.8H-501000A 1.5N4.8H-401000A 1.5N4.8H*400006A Without part 14
5000 1.5N5H-500000A 1.5N5H-400000A 1.5N5H-501000A 1.5N5H-401000A 1.5N5H*400006A Without part 14
5500 1.5N5.5H-500000A 1.5N5.5H-400000A 1.5N5.5H-501000A 1.5N5.5H-401000A 1.5N5.5H*400006A Without part 14
6000 1.5N6H-500000A 1.5N6H-400000A 1.5N6H-501000A 1.5N6H-401000A 1.5N6H*400006A 1.5N6H-400001
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&l 32 AT BT 3&IT1BE Triplex
Fig.32 Lift cylinder,left&ring 1-1.8t  2010.03—
ZIEEER
F5 =R
Item R £y & Yrkig
o , Remarks or
Part No. Description Q'ty Code No.
No. Series No
A orh 4 —
A N15N450-50000-001 _E?’rl’%/ﬂ]ﬁl 1 2010.03 N15N450-50000-001
Lift cylinder,left See OP.Parts
- A2 _
B N15N450-400000-001 . A ﬂ.l&{ﬂﬂﬁ.l 1 2010.03 N15N450-400000-001
Lift cylinder,right See OP.Parts
OJF % £ 16120x2.4
3 1 ) Z
1 GB1235-76 O-ring 20x2.4
P 2 N15M300-400002-W00 i 1 N15M300-400002-W00
6 i i Pisto i i
7 % B
3 N15M300-400003-W00 );7?:;;_] 1 N15M300-400003-W00
1
4 N15M300-400004-W00 {%R?: Ig_] 1 N15M300-400004-W00
1% &} 5l D4
8 5 FU0563L0-G00 OSIEH Iﬁ. S 1 FU0563L0-G00
OSl-seal ring
(R
6 N15M300-400005-W00 Sleeve 1 N15M300-400005-WO00
ikl 24
7 - 1
GB895.1-86 Snap ring 24
e AR
8 N15N450-401000-W01 . 1 See OP.Parts | N15N450-401000-W01
Left cylinder body
A A
N15N450-501000-W01 . . 1 See OP.Parts | N15N450-501000-W01
Right cylinder body
=N
9 FD2041A0-G00 DKHZEI%.[ d3s 1 FD2041A0-G00
Dustproof ring d35
&
10 FU0424K0-G00 ISP iﬂ._l d35 1 FU0424K0-G00
ISI-seal ring d35
11 N15M300-400006-WO00 % R 1 N15M300-400006-WO00
Guide bush
OJF i 3 el
12 GB3452.1-82 46.2%2.65 1
O-ring 46.2x2.65
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K 32

R T T

3114 Triplex

Fig.32 Lift cylinder,left&ring 1-1.8t 2010.03— "
AEEGER
P 5 % =R
item % E1s = YIRS
Part No Description . Remarks or Code N
. , ode No.
No. Qty Series No
13 1.5M3H*400006A :{%%ﬂ: 1 See OP.Parts | 1.5M3H*400006A
Piston rod
o
2 14 SF-1-3530-G00 A 453530 1 SF-1-3530-G00
Sleeve
i e 4 H it
- 15 | N15M300-403000-W00 AL p | Rightlifting | o 1300-403000-W00
4 Nozzle valve assy cylinder
5
6
7

I P2, 13, 4G

HANTIHR A HEAR, AT T N T W EEAS 2 A A

Notice: No. 2, 13, after the assembly, it’s a whole, also, when user order.
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Kl 33 AU T [ T 3RKITEE Triplex
Fig. 33 Front lift cylinder 1-1.8t 2010.03—
FHEREH
e N
ltem (= B = | Remarks or WG
No. Part No. Description Qt Series No Code No.
A N15N450-800000-001 Li ﬁ%ﬁn[i%ﬁ ﬁ];hort See OP. Parts 2'0150'\_';3580
A Y -
1 | RC25N450-802000-W00 safi‘fv';ve gz%%%'?l\i/sooog
2 N15N450-801000-W01 Cy“fjfbo dy See OP. Parts '1\'0150'\_'35&80
=l
3 GB893.1-86 Snﬁ)hiﬁz )
. i) [ -
4 RC25N450-803000-W00 Chif\/’jve 53%%?'\;‘\/%008
2 38 35} [
5 | GB1235-76 © %fi;; 0 i(;ﬁz"‘ GB1235-76
T PR IR X -
6 X15N450-800009-G00 | 'R 5;’;%( }62132 06520 g(olsg't'é%% 80
Hh
7 JB982-77 v@sl;[erse
: X
8 GB818-85 %gt ICI/I66>< 88
9 PT0300700-T46-G00 greg2§ii rlzre 0 D70 Z;_(gggm'T
10 | X15N450-800004-W00 Pifn ?0154’\_13\,58680
X 22 34 B -
11 | RC25N450-800005-W00 jgikéﬁ i g g&)ﬁ:‘ﬁof
e -
12 | RC25N450-800006-W00 St:;: tgube S&f,?v“fooos
13 | N15N450-800001-W01 ngﬁ ﬁ d SeeOP.Parts 2'0151'\_'3\/5&80
s .
14 | GB123576 ° %_ri:é [;[OZ:?. ’1(3 !
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& 33

HITFH B T

3 %14 Triplex

Fig. 33 Front lift cylinder 1-1.8t 2010.03—
ZVEEGER
5 k=i
Item 5 & ue R
o , Remarks or
Part No. Description Q'ty Code No.
No. Series No
A4 E 60%35 X15N450-80
15| X15N450-800008-G0O composite bushing ! 0008-G00
O JE#Ep 75%X3.1
16 GB1235-76 O-ring 75X 3.1 1
Gl X15N450-80
17 X15N450-800003-W00 Cap 1 0003-W00
ISI %34 d55 FU0694K0-G
18 FU0694K0-G00 ISl-seal ring d55 1 00
{47118 70X 60X 2 X15N450-80
1 X15N450- 2-W! . . 1
9 SN450-800002-W00 protection ring 0002-W00
7N %
LBH 22 dss CLO0104C0-G
20 CL0104C0-G00 LBH-dustproof ring 1 00

ds55

Vi F 10, 11, 13, 4

Notice: No. 10, 11, 13,

after the assembly, it’s

B JE WA TR AR, T

a whol

e, also, when

IS T WA FEAN 2 A

user order.
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3T 1-1.8t LT

SIMPLEX 1-1.8t <Optional Parts>

R
Item No A 2 13

T o5 fos for

Lift Height Part No Part No Part No
3500 N15N350-800000-001 N15N350-801000-W01 N15N350-800001-W01
4000 N15N400-800000-001 N15N400-801000-W01 N15N400-800001-W01
4300 N15N430-800000-001 N15N430-801000-W01 N15N430-800001-W01
4500 (STD) (STD) (STD)
4800 N15N480-800000-001 N15N480-801000-W01 N15N480-800001-W01
5000 N15N500-800000-001 N15N500-801000-W01 N15N500-800001-W01
5500 N15N550-800000-001 N15N550-801000-W01 N15N550-800001-W01
6000 N15N600-800000-001 N15N600-801000-W01 N15N600-800001-W01
6500 N15N650-800000-001 N15N650-801000-W01 N15N650-800001-W01
7000 N15N700-800000-001 N15N700-801000-W01 N15N700-800001-W01
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&l 34 6 k¥ T 3&IEE Triplex
Fig.34 Tilt cylinder 1-1.8t
ZHEBGER
5 g4 2|
item R P2 = YIRHEG
Part No Description | Remarks or Code N
. ' ode No.
No. QY | Series No
Lﬁ/\l N 3
A | N15N550-600000-002 54t 1 o | SeeOPParts | 1 5N550-600000-002
Tilt cylinder =5.5m
1 N15M300-600001-000 H% 1 N15M300-600001-000
Ear ring
B fith %
2 N15M300-600002-000 H{ﬁ‘}_ﬂﬂm 1 N15M300-600002-000
Bearing
TIAEM6
3 GB1152-89 Oil cup M6 1
Hpg 14
4 GB93-87 Washer 14 1
12 REM14
5 GB6170-86 Nut M14 1
HZFEM14 X 1.5X 50
6 | GB5785-86 Bolt M14 X 1.5X 50 !
7 N15M430-600001-000 ?E%ﬂ 1 N15M430-600001-000
Piston rod
7N % X X .
8 | d25-G00 P2 eld25 38X45 ) d25-G00
Dustproof ring
SHEES
9 N15M300-602000-000 . 1 N15M300-602000-000
Guide sleeve
OJE £ jE70X 3.1
10 GB1235-76 O-ring 70X 3.1 1
%55 4
11 RU3000250-Z20-G00 Ui -ﬂl_]d25 1 RU3000250-Z20-G00
U-ring d25
4
12 RS1300250-T46NA-G00 /ieja:li Zgés 1 RS1300250-T46NA-G00
OJE % 1] /165 X 5.7
13 GB1235-76 O-ring 65X 5.7 1
14 N15M300-601000-000 LA 1 N15M300-601000-000

Cylinder body
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& 34 AL EL 3 &I Triplex
Fig.34 Tilt cylinder 1-1.8t
ZrEEEA
F5 E-1 =R
Item R Eyi = Yrkirg
Part No Description . Remarks or Code N
. ) ode No.
No. QY | series No
15 N15M300-600007-000 ‘{.%% 1
Piston
OJE % 11830 X 3.1
16 GB1235-76 O-ring 30X 3.1 1
Eq
17 PT0200650-T46NA-G00 F# K HD65 1
Seal D65
W PEFR65X 60X 6.1
18 N15M300-600010-000 Ring65 X 60 6.1 2
HZREM20 X 1.5
19 GB9459-88 NUt M20X 1.5 1
454X 40
20 GB91-86 Pin 4% 40 1
453045
21 | SF-1-3045-G00 Combination bush !
i
22 | N15N550-600002-000 fis 1
Bush
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<Optional Parts>

Ko

Item No. A

TR fos

Lift Height Part No.
4000 N15M430-600000-002
4300 N15M430-600000-002
4500 (STD)
4800 N15M430-600000-002
5000 N15M430-600000-002
5500 N15N550-600000-002
6000 N15N550-600000-002
6500 N15N650-600000-002
7000 N15N700-600000-002
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